Revolutionize Production through
worker creativity by pegasus!

WT1600

Variable top feed, cylinder bed,interlock stitch machines
ISR BIEE) F XU RN

Parts Catalog

A€ PEBASUS.



R=Yh$oY0ORAE

INTRODUCTION

BoD/ =y Ay adiE, 19954 4 ARIERD WT644°WT664
YY=RAD Iy U EROEFETHRELTVETD,

W 2-81 EiCi3 e MR iR U, ZESRONHN . A
EHAVS—=Y R M >TVET,
T WEARRIHEhTVEESR, /=Y YR D
REF. NO.(ZREF)EZRLTVET,

B — 28— e ¥ — Uri—y TFIHKX (82~101 H)
IS DEWET, BEDHRICOABHINATHEHPRT,
i — D— vy $ld 82~89EHIT , FRFIHEEREIZ 90~101 HIZ—E
LTCE#lLTu0ED,

BI2EUBIC IR E’ES Ty 7 A%, BEEST
3T, 2 OB, BEE EVBBICE EHEE T,

EEBSEREX N 2K L&) HTHRBESIETERRLT
Taw,
BE, 08—y H Yy a s ORBERRRRICK D, FER
CEBEINBILDBDETOT,Ho0LHITESLE

W

{EFketE (Models inserted)

WT664 Series

M This parts catalog covers the WT644sWT664 series machine
manufactured April, 1995.

B On pages 2~81, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

Bl Gauge parts list / gauge parts construction charts .
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 82~89 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain the
data at a glance, and pages 90~101 contain the gauge parts
construction charts in order to know the illustrations and the

combinations of the parts.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 102 on and
after. The illustration and/or description of the required part
can be easily referred to by the part number.

B Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.

The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without

notice.

WT644 Series

WT664-01CA,CB,CC,EB

WT644-01CA,CB,CC.EB

WT664-03FB,FC

WT644-03FB,FC

WTe64-08AB,AC,BB,BC,DC

WT644-08AB,AC,BB,BC,DC

WT664-35AB,AC,BB,BC

WT644-35AB,AC,BB,BC




B X z

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page

m—

T LNy RBEEE coverrersernsiii, 2~3
ﬁ,i‘_a% (1),.,(2) ................................................... 4~7
TFERBEEE oo 8-9
_tim%ﬁ .............................................................. 10~11
GHEE  GFSTBBAE oo 12~13
U2 =B e 14~15
TE D BERE (1)~(3)rerererererrersrnnemissniini, 16~21
L% DS (1)~(3) roveerreerresmresmmsse s 2227
HE 2 B veeeeee e 28~29
B DR D BEE oo 30~31
SRTYTHERE - oeoveereeme s 32~-33
&% i h ;ﬁﬁﬁ ................................................. 34~35
TR D B e 36~37
FATHBES (1)~(3)rrrererrrrrreeesrsssmmnnniiinniniiiiiiennnin, 38~43
HR ZEE -ovveveerrrrmsssssinii i, 44~45
PRI G cvevereeerenessssnrneeermmninnniiiietiiiiiiissinn 46~47
AT L eveeeenessennemssutentnent s 48~49
HHIS (1)[_01] ................................................. 50~51
B IR, (2)[A03) seeeeevrerereerimennnnnniiiiiiiiii. 52~53
B IRES (B)(-08) coeeevrrerrssntanminiiiniiiniiiiiiees 54~55
B ERES (4)(-35A) crveeererrersnenenniiniitintniia 56~57
HHAWS (5)[-353] ............................................... 58~59
FT 25 [-35A,35B ] cereeeeeeenersesttsnanminmniiensssnnninnininin 60~61
HG 2558 (1)B6001°003(=35A) «+vveovesrvesnersnesesiussnssnsunes 62~63
HG 258 (2)H6001-003(-35A) +veovesresnsrmereesssssssnsssninues 64~65
HG 258 (3)HG101(-35A) c-+reeeevverseeeernnsannnnneesceriinnnee 66~67
HG 358 (4) HE101(-354) c+-veveereeseneerssnineniniinininiinnne, 68~69
HG & E 5) HG300(=35A) ceeeveerrrmnnneernnnnneneriuuieniinnnniene 70~71
HG 258 (6) HE303(-35A) ++vversvrrmrrsnsessssssnnssnsisncisneins 72~73
HG 258 (7)B6300-303(=35A) «+-creererrarrucsesmscsuesucncnns 74~75
FAEDO-F-3E{E (-30A) corereeeerrernnin 76~77
VB WA BE I (-35A, 35B) weeerrerrerseereireiniiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 78~79
SEEESETE (-35A, 35B) L4 RIS IR ] oovvrerrererereesennens 80~81
B e DI W R ettt 8280
= D IN=y %ﬁlﬁﬁ‘llﬂl ..................................... 90~101
BB A VT w J R s, 102~

MACHINE BED FRAME ¢++¢teectecactastatensenstcecacnnnnennes 2~3
COVER (1)~(2) +++veveeeessssssssrernessessssssnunnnnnniineneniinnee 4~7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM :eecevcceensiennceenncees 8~9
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM «teceeceecestarecruceuceasecaanaas 10~11
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM «+++++ 12-13
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM «+seeeeessseerrueeeenancnenns 14~15
FEED MECHANISM (1)~(3) «e++sesssveereereresssssnnneiannns 16~21
TOP FEED MECHANISM (1)~(3) ++seseseesessessssssrescnnsns 22~27
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM «cecceseastastannasannacacnnns 28~29
SPREADER MECHANISM :+++esetesesserenssisnauansennannnenns 30~31
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM «cececectecasearisacinnaes 32~33
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING -:++++++++: 34~35
LOOPER THREAD HANDING #+++eeeeteeeeeeeruusnnninennenes 36~37
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (I1)~(3):+++sessesesesesesacas 38-43
HR DEVICE resterreesesssstastastactaseasenneiiiiiiciiinn, 44-~45
INSTALLATION PARTS teevrerrerrereneeaassasssseesianriaees 46~47
THREAD STAND ::+receseesesasessrstsracacesasastucaatacirncnens 48~49
SPECIFIC PARTS (1) (01 severerenerennernencennnnnenaniinane 50~51
SPECIFIC PARTS (2)(-03) +++veeessrseesnessssnsnsinssnsunananns 52~53
SPECIFIC PARTS (3)(-08) «+reerecessenereererisssnuininnineen 54~55
SPECIFIC PARTS (4)(-35A ] +eeserererserssnnercncecanieccnnes 56~57
SPECIFIC PARTS (5)(-35B) #+eeeveeevessuessessuesrerinennenee 58~59
FT DEVICE([-35A,35B ] ++eeeveerseeecncesctnnnncnnneennaiinnnnnens 60~61
HG DEVICE(1)HG001#003 (-35A) ++seveveereeerresssssnnnneaees 62~63
HG DEVICE(2)HG001+003 (35A) oovrememsnsnnmnnanicinnnnininins 64~65
HG DEVICE(3)HG101[-35A) ++++essvessseessessassnuessunsaneenns 66~67
HG DEVICE(4)HGIOI [_35 A ceerermsrnietiiiiiiiiiitiiitiiiinnns 68~69
HG DEVICE(5)HG300 [F35A) oeeereermsenniieniiniiiiiiiiiiee, 70~71
HG DEVICE(6)HG303 (-35A) ++seessnessuressussaseraneennasnenns 72~73
HG DEVICE(7)HG300+303 [35A] coevvermemnscnncennienninnninnns 74~75
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE [ -35A) +eeseseseeserusuencs 76~77
WASTE FABRIC SUCTION MECHANISM [ -35A,35B ) «+-esevee 78~79
DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE  ( -35A,35B ) [OPTION] «-++e-e 80~81
GAUGE PARTS LIST seessssssessanssssseanssssrensscenennnneene 82~89
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART :-+v+e+eeeees 90~101
PART NUMBER INDEX +++++essstecessassssansssssssarsssanane 102~



WT644 Series

WT864 Series

TIERR< WT8B4 Series
WT664 Series except the following subclass

®

WT664-35 Series

WT644 Series

TicERR< WT644 Series
WT664 Series except the following subclass

®

WT844-35 Series




7Ly FHE
REF. PART NO.
NO. B&mEFEF
x01  250345-9S
x02 250345A9S5
*x03 250368-9S
x04 250368A9S

05 210003

06 206527

07 250158-91

08 250020

09 250157

10 007017A

11 250117

12 250233

13 210679

14 206590

15 210003

16 250148

17 240001

18 255108

19 207358

20 205088

21 004522

22 240045

23 004539

24 240226

25 209084
x26 202526
x27  230047A

28 210679

29 007018A

30 303448

31 210586

32 240227
*33 250360

34 240228

35 004541

36 240127

37 240110
@ = [RFEAT]

@ XXXXXX 27—/ —0TY

HNFIE BININ R
Amr Wk

MERFERE BuYSREY B3 FIE

Bl FRRKENY BRF3ET

¥ R N BINmBER

4

SRR
T T

&\

Y /M4 X6

VIRl

Y /M6 X 8

I
A\

spwﬁof—yn—lifmeT<Féh

NAME

MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
PLUG

PLUG
COVER
COVER
SPONGE
SCREW

BED PIN

TYPE PLATE

PIN

OIL SIGHT GAUGE
PLUG

FILTER
RING

PIN

OIL FELT
PLUG

SCREW
PLUG
SCREW
PLUG
PLUG

NAME PLATE

SERIAL NUMBER PLATE
PIN

SCREW

WASHER

OIL SEAL
PLUG

NAME PLATE
PLUG

SCREW

MARK
PLUG

@ =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

MACHINE BED FRAME

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.

— 3 —






h—#E (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BREBEE
* 01 250149-UD

02 240226

03 179107-05

04 250019

05 007021A
x06 250351-UD

07 250352

08 0070204

09 007082

10 240310

11 250354

12 202875

13 007062

14 250353

15 303448

16 210307

17 007066

18 250021

19 0070194

20 250023

21 303335

22 007052

23 250234-UD

24 007019A

25 250156-UB

26 007075

27 250159

28 007022A

29 250181

30 004543

31 210025

32 007022A
@3 = JRFEART]

.xxxxxx(:'f—" N=YTY
82-89 HODN — U si— /%‘E‘maﬂb‘t {2&L,

FHEHEB|E BNHBRY ®HEON

A H R

¥ FHEEH
N8 S 4P
CHE o owdude

HONRN ®
FICEN

|

MHN=

I RN |NFIF Do

= G

3

A A

= G NE

S B &N\
-2

w

X

(o]

&

AN
=
-~

> |
7

A

|
&

~

P,

% N\ \

=m

L\

X
=

— 5 —

NAME

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
0 RING

SCREW

ARM COVER (LEFT)
0 RING

SCREW

SCREW

PLUG

EYE GUARD
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER

WASHER

SCREW

NEEDLE BAR COVER
SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP COVER

WASHER

SCREW

COVER/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PULLEY COVER

SCREW

AIR GUIDE
SCREW
ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

CUSHION
SCREW

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

COVER (1)

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






hN—KE (2] COVER (2]

REF. PART NO.

NO. BwmES % PR NAME QT.
01 250160 & TOP COVER 01
02 250161 ARy v b GASKET 01
03 007082 Exv,/ M4Xx8 SCREW 08
04 250180 AN FLAT SPRING 01
05 007082 L x v, /M4 X8 SCREW 01
06 250162-SD S A /N — BED COVER 01
07 0070204 ¥ x v SCREW 02
08 004524 NANREFNVNEF/ M4ALX10 BOLT 01
09 250168 #7545y v b BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE 01
10 210025 ¥z B Ik 2 CUSHION 01
11 0070204 Y x v SCREW 02
12 250176 AN FLAT SPRING 01
13 007017A Exv/4X5 SCREW 02
14 250280-SD #&H /¥ — SIDE COVER 01
15 007024A Exv,/M4XxX18 SCREW 04
16 250200-SD =& (#) /®H N - COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY 01
17 250170-SD & (#) /#H »~ - COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY 01

x18 250171 E/BAh - COVER PLATE 01

%19 250172 E vV HINGE 01

%20 250173 EiTE Vv PIN 01
21 250174 Ay v b GASKET 01
22 007082 Y xvV,/M4Xx8 SCREW 02
23 250175 720~ B Sy AR VAR CLOTH PLATE 01
24 007018A IEx Y /M4 X6 SCREW 02
25 250181 TFEVE VY ECCENTRIC PIN 01
26 004537 IEx Y /M4 X5 SCREW 01
27 240228 2 PLUG 01
28 250183 AN - (HRHERBRY) COVER 01
29 250348 EZ UNDER COVER 01
30 250349 b I S I GASKET 01
31 007238 Ik x v SCREW 05

@3 = [FFEAT @ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX 2N — I _=YTF @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
82~89 HDH — U= ﬁ?%iﬂ LTLEEN, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.

—_ 7 —






L

REF. PART NO.
NO. #B &

01 250551

02 007036

03 250563-91

04 250554-92

05 250554

06 007128

07 250555-91

08 210091

09 005376

10 252056-92

11 004534

12 250557-91
x13 250544

14 240230

15 004547

16 250529491

17 004547

18  250545-91

19 004547

20 250530-91

21 004555

22 004547

23 250514

24 007082

25 250556

26 250561

27 004556

28 004541

29 240126

30 004500

31  206050C
@3 = JRFEAT]

@ XXXXXX 3 — /=TT

o

NN NN MENXE N AR Wk W W v

HBEFFY VHEFFF BF4FE FXIESF SYHoSE SWwHdHA4 pn
N NN |
VGG

141

¥

b

NN NN

s N
<

Gl At YumeN
\T
< -
B\
| =
N
X
fu—y
S

~ |~
2~
(23
Xp X\
Iy

¢ R4
‘JX

X X

X

NOONN D NNANN N2 RN NN W\ v\
® GO O Ol

2 2=
hA OO WO O

Y ,/M6 X 10
v /M6 X 8

/M5 X 10

v IR b

82~89 HDH — I N—=YRTHEL T AN,

— 9 —

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CRANKSHAFT

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION

SCREW

CRANK

BOLT

BUSHING

WORM

BALL BEARING
SCREW

BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW

FAN

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

TIMING BELT

@3#¢ =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






I
REF. PART NO.
NO. B RESE

01 250526C91
x02 250516C92

03 007028

04 004592

05 007152

06 007153

07 007268

08 250568-91
x09 250567

10 253500-92

11 253500

12 0070154

13 007021A

14  253501A92
x15  253501A

16 004534

17 250524

18 004514

19 250569

20 250529-91
21 240091

22 004547

23  250547A
24 004547

25 250528-91
26 240091A
27 004555

28 004547

29 250566-UD
30 004541

31 004556

32 004501

33 204585

@3 = AT

@ XXXXXX Ry — V=Y TT

3

TNNEE FREAdd g
SO S ||
AV VA VAN
o OO

A NN
EEEIS S8 wN

AN NN NN\

NNNNXe=

b RSN SN TEN T T
NN

XE v v |
A A VIR T A B AR
NN AN 2
¢« SN
\'.OVCD\-;
XX ow X X

NN ON#FN\N 2
X < X X

S RAZEN
e O OO

A
X X
b ot
O

BEE FORE3 EREKEF: ZEEL SyHEC

[N AN

8289 HD i /8= YR TR LT H &,

NAME

MOTION ASSEMBLY
MOTION
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CRANKSHAFT

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION
SCREVW

SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK

BOLT

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

SHAFT

BUSHING

BALL BEARING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING

BALL BEARING
SCREW

SCREW
HANDWHEEL
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

@3¥ =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






g, SRS

REF. PART NO.
NO. B HES

01 251014-91

02 206061
03 005325
04 251016
05 251010A
06 240098
07 205097
08 007041
09 206063
10 251017
11 007020A
12 007021A
13 251018
14 007021A
15 179040-05
16 206524
17 212186
18  XXXXXX
19  XXXXXX
20 004554
21 251008
22 007031
23  XXXXXX

24 005511-HC
25 251510-92

*x26 251510
27 004543
28 251511
29 007086
30 251512
31 XXXXXX
32 004543
33 251513-92

x34 251513
35 007013
36 251514
37 XXXXXX
38 004543

@3k =RFEAA]

@ XXXXXX 34 — /=Y T,

%z W

a3

§ B fa +
YxvY,/C5x%x10
vz

%k E Vv

= —-FrwR7YyY VT
B &

m* v /M3 X 6
A B

XA

Ex U

7 v F

Exv

i 3 SV

I *x &

¥ A

8t ¥

&t

IEx v /M3 X3
$HAERN
¥xY,/M2.5X%X6
$t iR

msv,/C4 xXx6.5
%t v

T ¥k VyEEF

IEx Y /M4 X 4
LN —
ExY,/M4XT
#Heae (&)

= (&)

IEx2Y /M4 x4
LN —

ATV 7 X
E/hx Y,/ M3.5X8
$t& (A1)

#+ % (Hi)

IEx Y /M4 X4

82~-89 HDH — I =Y RTHIBL T X,

NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

NAME

NEEDLE BAR
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
SCREW

LINK

ECCENTRIC PIN

NEEDLE BEARING
WASHER

SCREW

GUIDE BLOCK
GUIDE

SCREW
SCREW
LATCH
SCREW
SPONGE

OIL WICK RETAINER
OIL WICK

NEEDLE HOLDER
NEEDLE

SCREW

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE

SCREW

ECCENTRIC

ECCENTRIC

SCREW

LEVER

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW
LEVER
LEVER
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

@34 =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



644-08D

@ WT664+644-08D &% < £kl

All subclasses except the WT664¢




W= -
REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES

01 252036-92
%02 252036

03 004547

04 206172

05 252035

06 252037-91

07 004805

08 240062

09 252039

10 201074A

11 202286

12 005546

13 252044

14 240232

15 004524

16 201252

17 240231

18 252046-92
%19 252046

20 004534

21  252040-92
%22 252040

23 007021

24 252041

25 252042

26 252043

27 004543

28  252045-92
%29 252045

30 007021

31 252041

32 252047

33 252052

34 004522

35 252049-91
%36 252050
%37 252051

38 231011

39 004522

40 252048

41 252053-92
%42 252053

43 007145

44 252055

45  XXXXXX

46 007129
@ = A

@ XXXXXX 34 = U=V TT,

SN L

N

N
Zo

HEEOIEE o hFEHRH N

WEPpNTT BB BER N < I BB
s

*

B &
AN

N

\C

SHREH >

®
&

22

Sk B
B

X

P2 R

A w3
N N

HidFm NEH> >
AN

NI A R R A
N N Ny N\

N\ |

NAEN
AN
P ~=
O
A

N=ge
G N =X
b

BEFOHN WFIBE
N\

kzxv/

82-89 HON — U=V RTHIBLTINE L,

C5x10

VEF/M4X10

&
WV r /M6 X 14

29
>
X
~

X
'

EH =
NS
X
.

»
X
(o2}

=
o
X
o

M4 X 5

NAME

ECCENTRIC
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
ROD

PIN ASSEMBLY
NUT
WASHER

GUIDE/LOOPER SHAFT

GUIDE

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

LEVER

LEVER

BOLT

HOLDER
HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER
SLIDER

PIN
SCREW
HOLDER
HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW
BUSHING

BUSHING
OIL SEAL
0 RING
SCREW
SHAFT

LOOPER HOLDER
LOOPER HOLDER
SCREW
WASHER
LOOPER

SCREW

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






EUEE (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR ES
01 252607-92
%02 252607
03 004539
04 204084
05 240236
06 240234
07 240237
08 252608
09 252609-92
x10 252609
11 004531
12 240055
13 007041
14 252612
15 252614
16 252615
17 004537
18 252613
19 202176
20 207358
21 252616
22 202176
23 207925
24 252617
25 007142
26 252618-91
%27 252619
28 004547
29 252622
30 004539
31 252620
32 007131
33 252621
34 240017
35 252623
36 007034
37 252624-VB
38 007044
39 252625
40 201629
41 252626
42 200983
43 240251
44 004550
45 004537
46 252660
47 252671
@ =FEARW

@ XXXXXX 34 — V=TT

Z W

% & v

T ¥k yEHE
IEx Y /M5 X 6
=K7Y vy
=—FWRTY VS
1IE 2 W

1B *

oy F

23 v
75 v I EE
NREARENF /M5 X 12
B &

ms vy /M3 X6
ay F

A

vy

IEx Y, /M4 x5
FfrE v

5 mh A

7 = WV b
EiTE v

# wh A

7 =z WV b

VA BV

IEx Y /M6 X 6
vy
Vv o K&k

IEx Y /M6 X5
£N

IEx Y /M5 X6
BlEE Y N 2

Brx Y/ M5b5

i

oy v7”r

LN —

ExY,/ M5EX10
B B i
mxv,/M4x10
HEx Y

1IE * W

54 F -

Ik » ¥

oy v7r

IEx Y,/ M4x10
IEx Y,/ M4X5
FF v b

¥ -

szwﬁov—yn—/ifmubr<ﬂaw

NAME

ECCENTRIC
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
NEEDLE BEARING

RING
RING
ROD
CRANK
CRANK

BOLT
WASHER
SCREW
ROD
LINK

LINK
SCREW
PIN

OIL WICK
OIL FELT

PIN

OIL WICK
FELT
CRANK
SCREW

LINK
LINK
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

SPRING
SCREW
SHAFT
0 RING
LEVER

SCREW

INDICATION PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

RING

LINER
RING

0 RING
SCREVW
SCREW

NUT
SEAL

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

FEED MECHANISM (1)

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



WT664-844-35
All subclasses except the
WT1664-644-35

WT664+644-35
All subclasses except the
WT664-644-35




EUKE
REF. PART NO.
NO. R ES
01 252610
02 202175
03 240148
04 240097
05 179320-05
06 207358
07 206748
08 240235-92
09 004547
10 204052A
11 252633-91
12 202177
13 206748
14 240241
15 240239
16 007128
17 252675
18 252631
19 207925
20 207925
21 202176
22 004514
23 252659-91
x24 252627
x25 252638
26 240240
27 207925
28 252639
29 007143
30 252628
31 004522
32 252629
33 007130
34 252636
35 202175
36 210766
37 252637
38 240039
39 007056
40 252632
41 210238
42 XXXXXX
43 007019
44  XXXXXX
45 007019
46 252630-C
x47 252635
x48 252640
49 007041
x50 252634
@3 = AT

@ XXXXXX Y — I /3—=Y T,

3

B
=3\
A\
=

H

N
<
-

AN H K
\:
1,\
2
o
X
o

IR Y=\

Y /M6 X 4

HHEFEN WAH B
G

~ N
< <
T T

bl = v B
B =1b &
=1F \
o L
~
X
(o)

™ i
XC
Cﬂn‘;

~u\T e
o

I JFNIFHHK
X
»

>
<

RN o\ Bk~ -
N\ “E@

gc:

4 X7

~
S
e

B MERYN BHERS WNBBRRF IRVEY AFIIN IBBEY

BIENE
SR B\

n

NN BN

v ,/M5 X 13

7Yy vy

>

4= 7

4 X8

N=\E e
SES

KRl 1
S 88 5 bl |
S
X
oo

G big

NN N
o

YEYNYH
N TN T
NN WY W
PPV

BE2mm
:;FX

82~89HDH = I N—=YRTHELTL I,

FEED MECHANISM (2)

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK
PLUG

PLUG

OIL FELT

OIL FELT
FELT
COLLAR
SCREW
0IL SEAL

CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK
FELT

0IL SEAL
COLLAR

SCREW
BLOCK
BLOCK
FELT
FELT

OIL WICK

SCREW

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
MAIN FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

FELT

FELT

GUIDE/DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
SCREW

GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

LINK

OIL WICK

PIN
BUSHING
WASHER
SCREW
BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING

MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW

PIN

CRANK PIN
CRANK PIN
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



— 20 —



EYKIE (3
REF. PART NO.
NO. B RESE

01 252641

02 252642

03 252643

04 252665

05 201629

06 004540

07 252644

08 252646

09 240129

10 004540

11 202522

12 252645

13 232508

14 001998-2

15 252648-91

16 206942

17 252651-92
x18 252651

19 007029

20 007132

21  252652-92
x22 252652

23 004531

24 252653-91
25 240235-92

26 004547
27 252657
28 252656
29 240124
30 007022A
31 252658
32 303448
33 007018A
34 252069
35 211301
36 007059
37 240063
= RFEA A

.XXXXXX li'f‘" IR=YTY

% i

A B

£

E g

Wh

1IE 2 W

IEx Y /M5 X 8
/N —

it

oy vr”r

Ikx Y, /M5 X8
Ik * &

- S IR 3

h s -
YxY,/C4x%x6
[PATE ]

A NVY -
235 v

y 5 v oAk
¥xv,/M5X12
vrftx v,/ M4
[PAVA SR
AT Y 7.3
NEARENLEF /M5 X 12
PAATE ]

h 3 -

IEx Y, /M6 X5
ﬁﬂ]}l/\’$
BHER

2R =Y -

¥ 3 v

A2 b oy Y=

B &

IExY /M4 X6
+ v b

mx %
BftxY,/4.5
A4 Ny - N

82~89 HD Y — Ui~ /i‘t‘mﬁb‘c (&L,

NAME

BLOCK

GUIDE

FEED BAR PIN
SHAFT

RING

SCREW
LEVER
SHAFT
0 RING
SCREW

RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
LEVER

0IL SEAL
CRANK
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW

LEVER
LEVER
BOLT
LEVER
COLLAR

SCREW
SPRING
SCALE PLATE
SPACER
SCREW

STOPPER
WASHER
SCREW
NUT
SPRING

SCREW
OIL SEAL

@ 3%t =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.

FEED MECHANISM (3]



)




TOP FEED MECHANISM (1)

X YBE (1)

— O~ —— — ot N N — N —— — o < — — O~ — o —— — N — N — o O — —
M ooocoo ocooocoo oo ooO oo oCcOoOo ocococoo ocCoOoOoo coooo ocoocoo ocooooo oOCooOoOo O (== v N e ] o

Q
8m
N
0
8
u
a
o g
< 2
m 2
g
nw a2
[
i &
[29 %
g 2
a. e 5] %
(=20 ] - P.M
= m m %5
~ i
w ~a a 298
= 3 a = mmm
— m = 5] o m B 5
~ == [z m o <9 S 2=
<= —~ m 29 a mom
O mo (< (7, X-% a, ot
— M < e =] ] ] no =~ o A o ] .wﬂm
oz &~ mm O [} [} [ <= O <@ o © g 8% o
- @mo -] o v - o — — — =g ~ = [ZNZ IS — = =3 (=3 O me
ZEA@mBE Mmoo < B B [25) = = = = B —m BEEEEE N BEE 0@ @B = —~m o= = wwapl.
@ EEazm@ o =med m=E E-R T — m —m o ) =) £ ) () —~am A i MmO, — = 9
= LeEmZEeE e ECZAaZ NEZAS MEAAE ZAZE0N o acd—ad AR se - X AZEN <o 6
T OUMOUL <<DOEOO O i r—fr] O =@ D a OmMED— <000 —OOPDU —m—Daw OMEAD O
Z mnNZON EZOMD NOA0H =00 NACOKY JAO0AMBE NUVNUO MALVY oMLY JJOoAMBE VMUNNZE W
A <t o
—t — i
o
. X P X X o™
ENY © — © ©X ~ —t
oY 0w = < 1 1) X ~ = Xw =R X
x= = = N\ x X X w® N P N x ©
Nt
<>~ N\ N < © < <t = 4+ N2 R Ke =
KGN LR =S8 = = N F& o= SN\t RKE N+ <=
ANR % aa¥ \A PN AN d 0 A < HEOND NEREN HON YR D E
-
® Mo AN T NN EusgEa NUEDJN [NENN KOS =2 oKINK 20K=0N /BN T N N 4 ﬂ
, ~ °
A aN FHEngn NNV EY HRIEEA KIE A VEU G @HKEH HEIKS YHRHEKx NEu G @8R R v
° 7 7 7 7 7
M Haiiow giKaKR o=@y #HEN HpgEnyd @O KHHEN HERER ®HKHE =g KONKEE B m
L
oS
o ™ = o oo o .“//
Rily ! 1 [ 1 [ I T R -5 [ 1=
o O 00 <P o~ < [N TeNeor i eop) 00 O NN WO — O < LD ~t~—ouwrer- I OOMN DOIINOOHO (o= TeRop RorRap D P <O OO MO OOD COoOHYO—M o A-w
ZH T OOLO 0OHMM NNNM-©O DONCN MIE-NM NE-OOM IDNNN® M MM NSO Mm DA MW ™ NS
OO O PWIN —HIDW i~ OPOD I DD WA~ O O WINNOO WNINDINO W=D OWWLLW IO [
SO 0O T O WOPO [-0ONO T OON- FONTF ONODPO [-00OPROD — Frif-t- 0> PO ONORNO -0 O w
N% NONNN NONON ONMNNN NANNNN ONNNS NNNAN ONNH—H NONOO NMONO NNNHAN ONNNN o KX
4B %
BLg
* — OO LD O r=-coN O — AN M <H LD O~ O — O O <I' LD O =00 O O — O D) L OO0 MNO — O Q) L O =00 O — O <D el =X7..
”0. OCOOCODO OO rrdrirvr — o —— O ANANNNN ANNANNM MMmMmoMmMm MMM <t I PO D000 w 3% K oo
== :






EYRE (2
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR ES

01 258500-92

02 004555

03 004547

04 240236-2

05 256501

06 256502

07 004547

08 258534-92

09 004533

10 254504

11 240062

12 004805

13 208235

14 258502

15 202176

16 207358

17 202577

18 240110

19 208235

20 276504A91
*21 276505

22 004533
*23 276506A

24 276509

25 276513-92

26 004535

271 276508

28 276507A

29 201629

30 004543

31 276510

32 276511-92

33 004533

34 004543

35 240308

36 004543

37 258514-92

38 004534

39 258508

40 202175

41 206748

42 240110

43 258515

44 258546

45 202176

46 207925

47 004543

48 258503-9S

43 258505

50 004523

51  258506-SD

52 258507

53 007020A

54 209084
@3¢ = REAT]

@ XXXXXX 3 = /=Y TT,

3

=\ '\ \
LR2R
\10)0)
= X X
\,0100

| NN 4
\y,

e A ANy

I G

+ v b /M5

B DR EBUNW

;T B

SNEBW W XH
AN
P AN AN
= H ~
3 B
A —

\4
AN
=
w
X
=~

- 1o
AN

M4 X 4

-

! y>%\
Zé
>
X
>

74
.ia’
v/
Y /M4 X 4
.j:

Vb /M6 X 14

B OB WNEW Y NXJIEN

H
< B N!\

B=wvr BV
SNy we BN
N N\~ r,
T <= \
hrad A'h

NOEX

g ~

6 X 35

W= 3
AN
N,

BHEHO Y JIOVuRV Bvee@y HEICK 3RSy m FRHEABR C=BIIY YEFFVY DERSCIE coieyRFx o RFRFRE R

82~39HDH — I N—YRTHELTL 20,

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
CONNECTION

COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK
BOLT
SCREW

WASHER
NUT
WASHER
SHAFT
OIL WICK

OIL FELT

RING

PLUG

WASHER

CRANK ASSEMBLY

CRANK
BOLT
BLOCK
LINK
LEVER

SCREW
BLOCK
PIN
RING
SCREW

PIN
CRANK
BOLT
SCREW
COLLAR

SCREW
LEVER
BOLT
SHAFT
OIL WICK

FELT
PLUG
LINK
PIN
OIL WICK

FELT

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
0 RING

BOLT

COVER
0 RING
SCREW
PLUG

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

TOP FEED MECHANISM  (2)

QT.

01
02
02
01
01

01
02
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

04
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
02

01
01
01
02
02

04
01
01
01
01

04
01
01
02
02

08
04
01
01
06

01
01
07
01

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






LXYBE (3)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BmEFET
01 258542
02 004022
03 252658
04 303448
05 007018
06 258513
07 240511
08 200555
09 272539A
10 210930
11 258543
12004821
13 007303
14 258544
15 007130
16 276514B
17 201022
18 276515
19 258509
20 240296
21 004521

@3% = JRFEA 7]

@ XXXXXX {34 = V=Y T,

3

°

IRNA |

N
Ze

v /M6 X 10

HENHE n

v /M4 X6

X

M

\

SEXRE P
N f W

i 1
EORNON Y
G

X

H=®tc ERFHAERE
N\
=<
L=

~
—
P

/M4 X7

-4

I =N
N
s
*

F 33UuwOcC
N NERe =

v ,/M6 %X 10

82~89 HDH — UN—YRTHEAL T &,

NAME

ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

WASHER

SCREW

ADJUSTING BAR
SPRING

RING

PIN

SPRING WASHER

LEVER
NUT
SCREW
LINK
SCREW

LEVER-SHAFT
0 RING
LATCH
SPRING
COLLAR

SCREW

@3# =Not for sale basically

TOP FEED MECHANISM (3]

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






o e

REF. PART NO.

NO. BREFS
01 203039
02 253051
03 240512
04 253041
05 007021
06 253040
07 253018
08 253059
09 240474
10 007010
11 XXXXXX
12 253043-91
13 007023
14 253044
15 204115
16 007017
17 005386
18 253048-91
19 253038
20 007020
21 253045
22 007021
23 206225
24 005084
25 253046
26 240165
27 207868
28 005187
29 206156
30 005084
31 253047
32 253027
33 005184
34 253050
35 002022-4
36 253013
37 253014
38 007034
39 253015
40 0070194
41 004805
42 004581

@3 = AT

@ XXXXXX {35 — /38— vTY

2 W

HER R

#EF v b

H #8 /% %
Wil +
¥xv,/M4x12
xR

iR s

74 vH-HFH-F
B &

S xY,/M3X6
W ()

£ (#4)
¥xY/M4X16
V7

B &

¥ xv,/M4XxX5
Bffxv/CT
VAN ]

73545 v b
SExvY,/M4x10
H® F

S xY /M4 XxX12
A5 -
NEx YV /Chxb5.5
]

oy vy

2735 vy (k)
Yx v ,/Chx14
h s -
NAExY,/C5x5.5
BTy %
vy

Bfxv, /C5H
735 vy (F)
ANV /Cl10X9
i

LN —
ExvY,/MbEX10
73545 v b

Ex v
NAF v b /Mb
NA XY,/ MbEX20

82~89 HDH — Ui~ /ﬁﬂﬁ%&b‘t( 72&E,

NAME

ADJUSTING BAR

NUT

SPRING

PRESSER BAR CLAMP
SCREW

PRESSER BAR
OIL GUARD
FINGER GUARD
WASHER

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE

GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

LINK

WASHER

SCREW

SCREW
LEVER-SHAFT
BRACKET
SCREW

CONNECTOR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
SHAFT

0 RING
CRANK
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

SPRING
LINK
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW

SHAFT
LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
SCREW

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



WT664 Series




8 Y iR Y S

REF. PART NO.
NO. B@mEFEH

0l 254524-91

02 254527

03 254525-92

04 004514

05 206173

06 204520

07 003018

08 254528-92

09 004534

10 240308

11 004543

12 254523

13 254506

14 004547

15 254507

16 254518A

17 207925

18 202176

19 233020

20 212039

21 001227

22 254516-92

23 007020

24 007022

25 XXXXXX
@3 = JRFEAT]

@ XXXXXX 3 — /=Y TY

& W
oy F (M)

M5 X 5

AN o B

LA A
Y\ V

F/C9
WV /M6 X 14

IS AN
A A

N G E\ B

M4 X 4

&

v/
7
/

S\
AN

M6 X 5

-\
=

FOHFIYNY FRYEF ISR B|RHOH
3

W D WS EH W
AN RN

X
w

T UG
v N\ ~\
B2 2EO
| @
X X
—— N
~O 1y

NHEHCH

SLmﬁmf—/n—/irmﬁbf(féh

NAME

ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

ROD
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

PIN

WASHER
NUT
CRANK
BOLT
COLLAR

SCREW
SHAFT
CRANK
SCREW
BLOCK

CRANKSHAFT
FELT

OIL WICK

0 RING
COLLAR

SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

SPREADER

@ 3 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.

SPREADER MECHANISM



248t  LfED WL
@ WT644 Serles > Ncedle Without fop cover thread

2 4D :HD
WT664 Series z.ﬁ;’:dk With top cover thread
1
~

WT664 Series

348t EfHb L
@ WT644 Serles 3 Ncedic Without top cover thread

3F$t  HD:HD
@ WT664 Serles 3-Needle With top cover thread
i
s

WT664 Series




SR
REF. PART NO.
NO. B HEBS
01 254008
02 0070194
03 192120
04 206115
05 303448
06 0070184
07 254003B92
x08 254003B91
09 004531
10 202868
11 254000-91
12 254022
13 002133-1
14 254023C9U
15 254023E9U
16 254019
17 254021
18 254010A9U
19 254010B9U
20 254010C9U
21 254020
22 206203
23 306301
24 005447
25 206202
26 007019A
27 001817-2A
28 210319
29 208450-UA
30 201037
31 208448
32 208447-UA
33 201086
34 201068

35 254023B9U
36 254023D9U

@3 = JEFEAT
@ XXXXXX 34 — I _=YTF

Z W

%8

Fx v

AR v

b I

B &

IEx Y /M4X%X6
735 v

735 V7
NEAARENVE /MEX 12
BE &

L /N —

h S5 -
Y¥xvY/C5x12.5
Fvvav (M)
F v ¥vav ()
73545 v b

ot 2

RRF () (&)
*@EF () ()
*AF (M) (§)
% 1B

% 8

BlEg Y /¥ %
BffxvY /Ch
AN — Y —

T3V

W T

R

sZm

E#xzx (&)
5SF =z v b

WFF v b
FEf#xx (d)
E#/sx (§8)
Fvvav (M)
F v ¥vav ()

SLwﬁwf—/n—/ifmeT<F$h

NAME

THREAD
SCREW
PIPE
HOLDER
WASHER

SCREW
CRANK
CRANK
BOLT
WASHER

LEVER
COLLAR
SCREW

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

GUIDE

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

BRACKET

THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD

THREAD
THREAD

RELEASER

TENSION COMPLETE
TENSION COMPLETE
TENSION COMPLETE

GUIDE
GUIDE

SPRING
SCREW
TENSION POST COLLAR

SCREW

SCREW STUD
TENSION DISC
CUP

SPRING (HEAVY)

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (MEDIUM)

SPRING (LIGHT)

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






g% 86 Y RBREE NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

REF. PART NO.

NO. BEES %4 N NAME QT.
01 253505A Y THREAD TAKEUP 01
02 007019A Fx v SCREW 02
03 303448 B & WASHER 02
04 253504-92 VN — LEVER 01

x05 253504 AT 7. LEVER 01
06 004501 E£xv,/MbLHX 14 SCREW 01
07 303067 N EBE SPRING WASHER 01
08 205061 Ik * W RING 01
09 204754A h s - COLLAR 01
10 002193 NA XY,/ Cbh Xx8.5 SCREW 01
11 001457 IExvY /Cs x4 SCREW 01
12 253503 i SHAFT 01
13 004527 ¥xvY /M4 X8 SCREW 01
14 201252 N 2EE SPRING WASHER 01
15 204107 BE & WASHER 01
16 253507 % 8 THREAD GUIDE 01
17 007009 Yxv,/ M3XA14 SCREW 01
18 2535084 * 8 THREAD GUIDE 01
19 007077 m* v, /M4 x7 SCREW 01
20 2535094 * % THREAD SUPPORT 01
21 007008 ¥ExvY,/ M3X5 SCREW 01
22 240474 B & WASHER 01
23 253594 AHEFA THREAD GUIDE 01
24 007143 ¥xvY,/M4x5.5 SCREW 01
25 253584B REN THREAD GUIDE 01
26 W09070-2 Bftx v/ WhH SCREW 01
27 253517 AF R SPRING 01
28 253593 NERF I TENSION DISC 01
29 253544 %8 THREAD GUIDE 01
30 007019A Fx U SCREW 01
31 303448 B & WASHER 01
32 253545 FNVY - HOLDER 01
33 234521 %8 THREAD GUIDE
34 004535 IEx Y, /M3X4 SCREW
35 007010 Exv,/ M3X6 SCREW 02
36 253506 by W) THREAD TAKEUP 01
37 007019A Fx U SCREW 02
38 253514 % 18 THREAD GUIDE 01
39 007019 Exv,/M4Xx8 SCREW 02
40 253515 %8 THREAD GUIDE 01
41 007019A Y x v SCREW 01
42 253548 AEN THREAD GUIDE 01
43 007019 Yxv,/M4x8 SCREW 02
44 303448 B & WASHER 02
45 253547 % 18 THREAD GUIDE 01
46 137108 A I TENSION DISC 02
47 137109 FE#8 s % SPRING 01
48 005387 Bfftx v, C3 SCREW 01
49 253511 % 18 , THREAD GUIDE 01
50 004554 IEx Y, /M3 X3 SCREW 01

@3% = fRFEA Al @3 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX A — U=V TT @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
82~89 HDH — Ui~ /ﬁ‘ﬂ'ﬁi‘, LTI, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






Tl Y ik

REF. PART NO.

NO. B ®mES
01 253589-91
02 004537
03 253592
04 253534
05 210585
06 007031
07 253533
08 210585
09 007031
10 004543
11 004538
12 253600
13 240261
14 004554
15 253606A
16 253599
17 007009
18 253598
19 004543

20 253595-91

21  253607-91
22 253602-91
23 253601

24 202647A
25 240123

26 007082

27 253605

28 007017A
29 253586

30 253588A
31 253588

32 240242

33 007133

34 167079

35 007018A
36 007008

37 240017

@k = T

@ XXXXXX 34 = V=Y TT,

3

& &
=\ =
oy =

~

X

[9)]

B¥ARA

.5 X 6

X

AN
=
¥

NNy B v
X o
D X

\”f \0 \f

NN\
2 B
NN
X

\‘:\I
AN
»=2
w
X
w

2=

P
X X
F RN

FEUHY dEaBF FHBXH
AN

e AN U 2 NN AN

Iy FuTw
- 7T
2

]

SNENN
U=
[ g Y
(9)] X \
(o]

M
Wi 5% N

~
—
P

~
—
g

N H N N
w¥E B N\ \ FV

v /M3
M4 X 6

>
D

&
AN

-
>

M3 X 5

OH F¥mM
=% NEIHE

N\ X
N,

>

82-80EHDH — U=V ERTHELTL &,

LOOPER THREAD HANDING

NAME QT.
LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP 01
SCREW 02
BRACKET/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 01
THREAD GUIDE 01
WASHER 01
SCREW 01
THREAD GUIDE 01
WASHER 01
SCREW 01
SCREW 01
SCREW 01
SHAFT 01
COLLAR 01
SCREW 01
SPRING 01
THREAD SUPPORT 01
SCREW 01
BRACKET 01
SCREW 01
THREAD GUIDE 01
BRACKET COMPLETE 01
BRACKET 01
SHAFT 01
PIN 01
CUSHION RUBBER 01
SCREW 02
FLAT SPRING 01
SCREW 01
THREAD GUIDE 01
TENSION DISC 01
TENSION DISC 01
SPRING 01
SCREW 01
THREAD EYELET 01
SCREW 01
SCREW 01
0 RING 01

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






wimtE (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B@mEFEH
01 255035-91
02 255037
03 240135
04 200136
05 202199
06 200152
07 255003A
08 240136
09 210766
10 004514
11 255021
12 255005
13 007018A
14 240143
15 255039
16 240144
17 255038
18 240145
19 202199
20 255094-91
21 007018A
22 255123
23 200152
24 2001404
25 202199
26 255100-91
27 007017A
28 240143
29 255102
30 240244
31 240245
32 240538
33 202199

@i = JRFEA AT

@ XXXXXX 34 = U/8=YTT,

X
IR N
NN 3

Foh B Wil i
\‘o

GNe D\

94N N\ T

M5 X 5

‘M4 X6

STREMN FRNEE YRR

A
N ek e

mg\ | I
AN NN, N

M4 X 6

N A\
N

oA E WE O WERHdR N B dH e
>
X
(¢]]

N LGB O

u’ \L\

NEN R I RHEE CHEERF OBYRZTES
WEH
RS

\
NN
N
-
Nt

82-89 HDN — UN—UHRTHIEL T K&,

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1]

NAME

PIPE
JOINT SCREW
TUBE
JOINT
CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
OIL PIPE
FELT

PIN

SCREW

FELT
LATCH
SCREW
TUBE
PIPE

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
CLAMP
OIL DISTRIBUTOR

SCREW

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
OIL TUBE
CLAMP

EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR

SCREW
TUBE
PIPE
OIL TUBE

FELT

OIL TUBE
CLAMP

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






wimbE (2

REF. PART NO.
NO. B mES

01 255129-91

02 303335

03 004518

04 204196

05 240532

06 202199

07 255135-91

08 255037

09 255132-91

10 007017

11 240144

12 255137

13 200136

14 200152

15 255112

16 0070194

17 213508

18 255097-91

19 004821

20 240334

21 202199

22 255111

23 004535

24 240486

25 202199

26 255119

27 255124

28 007143

29 255125

30 202175
@3 = JRFEA 7]

@ XXXXXX i34 — I /3=YTT,

b B B
D B
NN

o v N, \

0]

>
<

KB .Y WECHEE ®

B4R A

M4 X 5

BEBERR Y
TN OV
GoOoNNY, N

*
|

M/ M4

>

WOBEE D AR e

N S RN
&

NN N
=2
w
X
=~

N U N
AN IR AN

%
D

M4 X 5.5

BUHGY WHE LY WOhENH

BH e K
BT uwe
-\ -

82~-89 HDON — U=V R THIELTL I,

FWVbF,/M6X10

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2]

NAME

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
WASHER

BOLT

NIPPLE

TUBE

CLAMP

PIPE

JOINT SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW

TUBE

CLAMP

JOINT

JOINT SCREW

OIL RELEASE PLUG

SCREW

SPACER

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

TUBE

CLAMP
PIPE
SCREW
TUBE
CLAMP

FELT
LATCH
SCREW
FELT

OIL WICK

@3¥ =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






wimbE (3

REF. PART NO.
NO. BmFEH
01 255041

*02 255048
03 202287A
04 005138B
05 004504
06 255042

07 255091D91

*08 255092

*03 255023A
10 255024
11 255025
12 255026
13 255027
14 255028
15 007026
16 007105

*x17 255033
18 255019
19 004514
20 004531
21 255093
22 206233
23 210200
24 206431
25 210201-SD
26 007021A
27 943002

@3 = IRFEA W]

@ XXXXXX A3 — T /R—YTY,

Z W NAME

A vy (M) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY
A4 N v OIL RESERVOIR
H R4 v b GASKET
ExY/HLIL1 X 12 SCREW
Yxv,/M8X20 SCREW

oy v7r 0 RING

v 7 () PUMP ASSEMBLY
£ Y TERE PUMP BODY

® v TEE PUMP BODY

i SHAFT

o -4 - ROTOR

0 -4 - ROTOR

- % - ROTOR

H N — COVER

¥ x v,/ M4 Xx25 SCREW

¥ xv,/M4x40 SCREW

73% v b BRACKET

v —ALFKA - N WORM WHEEL
IEx Y /M5 X5 SCREW
ANARKNVEF/ME X 12 BOLT

HFEx U JOINT SCREW

T L2 Vb OIL FILTER
755 v v/ 74NV - BRACKET/O0IL FILTER
oV v7s 0 RING

T4 NS - OIL FILTER CAP
R SCREW

AP % AE AR 7 FILTER SEAL

82-89 HDH — U -V RTHIEL T HE W,

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.

LUBRICATION MECHANISM  (3)






HR & &

REF. PART NO.
NO. BREF

01 207065-9U
x02 207066-UD
03 207067-UD

04 206781
05 005053
06 207068
07 255103-91
08 007082
09 255107
10 007019A
11 240247
12 210766
13 240246
14 202175
15 206851
@ = RFEAT]

@ XXXXXX (i'f—//\— VASH

HR DEVICE
4 7 NAME QT.
vyavsyvy (k) # SILI.QIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS. 01
vyyavsyvs (k) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 01
= CAP 01
Z27Y v Ire v PIN 02
FExv,/C4x4.8 SCREW 02
7 = )V b FELT 01
vYyavy vy (M) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR COM. 01
T xv,/M4X8 SCREW 02
$tisHE (F) NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) 01
A S SCREW 01
7 x W b FELT 01
1k E v PIN 01
F a -7 TUBE 01
5 A 0IL WICK 01
7® PLUG 01

82~89 HDN — I s— /ﬁ?ﬁiﬂbf( 72E0,

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






AR
REF. PART NO.
NO. WREFH
01 206336
02 259000
03 004512
04 206337
05 205764
06 205765
07 007093
08 009016
09 206338
10 206329
11 007027
12 205467
13 009032
14 207073
15 207074
16 200728
17 202045
18 005020
19 259003-UD
20 004906
21 303335
@)% = IRFEA A

@ XXXXXX 34 = V=Y TT

e

o 3
&
-

>
D

M8 X 55

SEHEME N

B XSBXP YTy e e v FpINIH
2B NN ®

%)}

(v b)

- AANpe S
wow ¥ |
NN
LN
=

i AN

5*/\ I &
(A S N
\e | =
Q- O
—-_ X
o

[0¢]

N
Q
[o—y
o

G
~F B

B OHOSENE FEaouH
o

82-89HDH —~ U=V RTHIEL T I,

NAME

NUT

REST BOARD
SCREW

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER

LINER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW
SPACER
SCREW (SET)
SCREW

RING

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

BELT COVER
SCREW

WASHER

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

INSTALLATION PARTS

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






RiL

FEN

=
REF. PART NO.
NO. B@mEBEH
000486A9S
000486B9S
000486C9S
01 000503-SA
02 000509
03 004835
04 000505-SA
05 000505ASA
06 000380A
07 201252
08 004803
09 000381-SA
10 000507
11 000382-SA
12 007102
13 000512
14 004022
15 000502-SA
16 000504-SA
17 004021
18 004805
19 000383-SA
20 000384
21 004014
22 004803
23 000233-SA
24 004012
25 004803
26 000293A
27 000293B
28 000293C
29 004012
30 004803
31 000527-SA
32 000527ASA
33 000506
34 004117
35 004805
36 000386
@3% = [RSEA W]

@ XXXXXX i35 — V=Y TY

3

\: NN N
R
#vvv
”\oﬁ;E;
7ok b3t

K

XN N8
T T 7T

SHRNNE BN

AN
=
-~

%\

2

>

X

¥EN N+ BEYI VT
B

Shh st

o2}

~~
h_X
(]

HexwHdE
NV 7\

X
Pt
(<2

-+ 2TER
\0!
=
o

SRS NSE
[$)]

c \Fe ¢
- =
o
zx
PN\

B H

\:\:\t\f\ f\/\\:\l
TrrRW RO, Z
AANBE T PN
pvwz X R Rz X
[V \V]

- =

+BNI WUEBNE HHEBRNYS BM@HYE Mu el BCcER MHuwR Dok
\O'I

<

(9]

U YTV GE O BRY U YUY Y wA v

# SRS NNOER R
NN

8289 HDH = IUN=YRTHEALTLEE L,

SN’ N N

oo
Dbt
K

/M6 X 32

Kbkt

NAME

STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS)
STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS)
STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS)
STAND ROD (LOWER)

THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
WASHER

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER

NUT

SPOOL TRAY

CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
THREAD STAND
JOINT
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

THREAD EYELET
SCREW

NUT

ROD CAP

ROD (UPPER)

BAR ROD

BAR
BAR

BAR

(5-SPOOLS)
(4-SPOOLS)

(3-SPOOLS)

@3# =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

THREAD STAND

QT.
01
01
01
01 01 01
02 02 02
01 01 01
01 01
02 01
03 04 05
03 04 05
03 04 05
03 04 05
03 04 05
03 04 05
01 02 02
01 02 02
01 02 02
01 01 0l
01 01 0l
02 02 02
02 02 02
01 01 01
01 01 01
01 01 01
01 01 01
01 01 01
02 02 02
02 02 02
01
01
01
01 01 01
01 01 01
01 01
02 01
03 04 05
01 0z 02
01 02 02
01 01 01

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



WT664°WT644-01C




BER&& (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES
01 250167

02 250177-SD
x03 250178
x04 250179
x05 250182

06 007043

07 250013

08 201191

09 240198

10 004554

11 250236491

12 007028

13 204585

@3 = EFEAT]
@ XXXXXX 35— /=Y TT

3

(#)
- & &

B A /% —
h44 X 8

EA AN \

RN BuUd
G
AN
<
=

G G m NI ﬁ\))
N\ \
2
w
X
w

~~

X

——
o

BN FHErE FoTHTHH N
N\
2
(@) ]

< ANl

8&@E®f—zn—/§?%ﬂbf(f&h

SPECIFIC PARTS (1]

NAME QT.
SLIDE PLATE 01
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01
FRONT COVER 01
HINGE 01
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 01
SCREW 03
SCREW 01
SPRING 02
PIN 01
SCREW 02
BRACKET COMPLETE 01
SCREW 02
WASHER 02

@3 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



WT664°WT644-03F




HHEHER (2

REF. PART NO.
NO. BmEF
01 250177BSD
x02 250178A
x03 250182B
04 007043
x05 250179
06 250013
07 201191
08 240198
09 004554
10 2575694
11 2575704
12 007009
13 250167
@4 = [RFEA 7]

@ XXXXXX (1')’— IR8=YTT

%z W

Bl Ay — (M)
Bl A N — K
#HEBIWR W AN -
ms»v /M4 X 8
E vy

Evitx Y /M4
m /s *

FiTE Y

IEx v /M3Xx3
"EAN (£)
w"ERN (A)
XY/ M3 X4
= VIR

82~89 H DN — I/t~ /%’CP&BXL’C( 2E,

SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

NAME QT.
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01
FRONT COVER 01
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 01
SCREW 03
HINGE 01
SCREW 01
SPRING 02
PIN 01
SCREW 02
CLOTH GUIDE (LEFT) 01
CLOTH GUIDE (RIGHT) 01
SCREW 02
SLIDE PLATE 01

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



eYA
For light weight fabric

—

A0
For heavy weight fabric

WT664*WT644-08A,08B,08D

-
WT664°WT644-08A,08D

QaB
{e)-a(y
®®®

WT664-WT644-08B

WT664-WT644-08D




HEH%& 3]

REF. PART NO.
NO. HRES 2
01 250177ASD ®iA - (#)
x02 250178 I AT, N 7.3
x03 2501824 B B AN -
04 007043 msx >,/ M4 x 8
x05 250179 ey
06 250013 e vitx v /M4
07 201191 m /s %
08 240198 EifTE v
09 004554 iEx Y /M3 x 3
10 250167A P2
11 250236A91 7354 v + ()
12 007028 Yxv,/M5EX10
13 204585 B &
14 252053492 w-—--%
15 007145 ¥ x v /M3,
16 252055 B &
17 257571 =5 E R
18 257572 EIIER
19 007120 S x Y ,/M2X3
20 258013-91 HEW
21 007020 ExY,/M4x10
22 303448 B &
23 257578 EZEIIER (F)
24 007020 Y x2Y,/M4x10
25 007018 L x Y,/ M4X6
26 303448 B &
@ = RFEA 7]

@ XXXXXX 34 = U=y TY
82~89 HDH — Ui~ /i‘ﬂﬁﬁbf( &N,

SPECIFIC PARTS (3]

NAME QT.
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01
FRONT COVER 01
AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER 01
SCREW 03
HINGE 01
SCREW 01
SPRING 02
PIN 01
SCREW 02
SLIDE PLATE 01
BRACKET COMPLETE 01
SCREW 02
WASHER 02
LOOPER HOLDER 01
SCREW 01
WASHER 01
HEMMING GUIDE 01
HEMMING GUIDE 01
SCREW 01
FABRIC GUIDE 01
SCREW 02
WASHER 02
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT) 01
SCREW 01
SCREW 01
WASHER 01

@34 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



WT664°WT644-35A

®
&/J/
Y

\@ &® N d

348 (Narrow)

88 (Wide)



HH%m (4)

REF. PART NO.
NO. #m &

01 250177DSD
x02 250178C
x03 250179

04 250013

05 201191

06 240198

07 004554

08 250168B

09 250210-91
10 250264-91

11 250209

12 258026

13 258027

14 007019

15 258024

16 007043

17 258020B91
18 303448

19 007143

20 250321-91
21 258014

22 303448

23 007018

24  258017B91
25 303448

26 007017

27 258050-91
28 303448

29 007017

30 258015A91
31 303448

32 007018

33 257743

34 257743A
35 007031

@i = IRFEA T

@ XXXXXX 3 = P /R=YTT

R
3

I
P~

N W

<

>

B S
»
N

PN B~ 2

~
1

w
X
w

o=
¥
NN

o
|

N AN\ \
~
\T
|

i

&
~
Z
|

Uy T OTNTUM O NIZIw
TgT
>
X
o)

@ O\ ¢

3 OFw wtw
~\ &\
BER 2
- N

X X
[¢)] [e¢]
[¢;]

3
—
=S
N
X
»

0 A A

P N AN

B2 R

~ 'S
~

X %X

(6] ~ O1

SNH KN MNEDAN BDHYDM X EN WXWHE Eaww
i
X
(2]

HEHFHR AP BAERF HMEIBUE YHuBEH FYWFH

£
\NE&EN\
S
[\V]
o
X
-~

82~89 HDH — I N—=YRTHIBL T 20,

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET

CLOTH PLATE COMPLETE
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT
WASHER

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

ELASTIC GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

FABRIC
WASHER
SCREW

FABRIC
WASHER

GUIDE

GUIDE ASSEMBLY

SCREW
BINDER
WASHER
SCREW
FABRIC

COMPLETE

GUIDE ASSEMBLY

WASHER
SCREW
FABRIC
FABRIC
SCREW

GUIDE
GUIDE

@3¥ =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

SPECIFIC PARTS (4]

COVER 01
COVER 01

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



WT664°WT644-35B




HHES ()

REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES
01 250177DSD
*02 250178C
*03 250179
04 250013
05 201191
06 240198
07 004554
08 250168B
09 250281
10 007043
11 250210-91
12 250167A
13 257577A
14 257578
15 007196
16 303448
17 007018
18 257743A
19 007031
@ = RFKEAH]

@ XXXXXX 34 — V=Y TT

Z W

Bl Ay — (#1)

Bl AN - & E

B v

Evftx v /M4
m /% %

EEE Y

IExvY /M3 X% 3
73545 v b
B\l AN -
mv /M4 X 8

s 27UV -FbF ()
E VIR

BEIER (£)
‘Bs5lEHR (F)
Exv /M4 x4
B &
¥xY,/M4XxX6
# = # By iR
ExY,/M2.5X6

spwﬁmf—/n—lﬁrﬁﬂbr(Féh

SPECIFIC PARTS (5]

NAME QT.
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01
FRONT COVER 01
HINGE 01
SCREW 01
SPRING 02
PIN 01
SCREW 02
BRACKET 01
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 01
SCREW 03
CLOTH PLATE COMPLETE 01
SLIDE PLATE 01
HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT) 01
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT) 01
SCREW 01
WASHER 01
SCREW 01
FABRIC GUIDE 01
SCREW 02

@3 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



WT664°*WT644-35A,35B/FT540




FTcE
REF. PART NO.
NO. B & ES
01 252610A
02 255552
03 004547
04 007057
05 240039
06 179160-05
07 255553
08 255554
09 004547
10 240008
11 252557A
12 202174
13 202175
14 255077
15 007061
16 255555
17 230030
18 255548
19 255546
20 255549-9S
21 004501
22 004502
23 255557
24  255564-91
25 007028
26 257574
27 007062
28 255560
29 007030
30 204161A
31 255558-91
32 007082
33 255615
34 007012
35 255567-91
36 608005
37 255562
38 007143
39 601115
@ % = IRSEA ]

@ XXXXXX (34 — /8=y TY

Z W
VAN |

735 v

IEx Y /M6 X5
NAXY / MEX1T
B &

7"y :/J.

F+ 9 b

75 V7

IEx Y /M6 X5
X H+ -

vy v

# nh AR

5 wh A

5 v F
FExv,/M2x2.7
Lt

B &

FE# /% %

#F v b
7345 v b ()
ExY /M5 X 14
¥ xY,/M5X 30
TR v b
Exz2H ()
¥xY/M5EX10
Ex =

¥ xvY,/M3X6
Tx2H

Y/phx Y,/ M X 18
T A R
Txz2x (M)
ExY,/M4x8
VB =
/N2 Y/ M3.5X6
BAE (M)

F - ANV R

7 v F

¥ %Y,/ M4X5.5
" F

8%@E@¥-yn—/§?ﬁ&bf<ﬂéw

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
CRANK
SCREVW
SCREVW
WASHER

BUSHING
NUT
CRANK
SCREW
KEY

LINK
OIL WICK
OIL WICK
LATCH
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
SPRING
NUT

BRACKET COMPLETE

SCREW
SCREW
GASKET
UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
WASTE CHUTE
SCREW

HOLDER ASSEMBLY

HOLDER

CLAMP
TOP

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY

HOSE BAND
LATCH
SCREW
CONNECTOR

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.

FT DEVICE






HG i@ (1) HG DEVICE (1)

REF. PART NO.

No. BmES £ NAME QT.
01 350419-91 EHBEFAEE (M) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASS. 01
02 350406 A LEVER 01
03 204520 B & WASHER 01
04 350407 X2 VY NZR : SPRING 01
05 007198 BxY,/ M6 SCREW 01
06 007199 Erftx v,/ M5 SCREW 01
07 3068454 4 & PLATE 01
08 007018 ExY/M4X6 SCREW 01
09 204185 oy v7o 0 RING 02
10 350402 73545 v b BRACKET 01
11 007064 Y x2vY/M4.5X10 SCREW 02
12 350403 ih SHAFT 01
13 306737A h s - COLLAR 02
14 004543 IEx Y /M4 X4 SCREW 02
15 240348 FE #5% % SPRING 01
16 2580304 73545 v b BRACKET 01
17 007027 Exv,/M5XS8 SCREW 02
18 004803 NAEF v P M4 NUT 02
19 350235 73545 v b BRACKET 01
20 007018 Yxv,/ M4X6 SCREW 02

@3 = JRFEAT] @ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX BH =D R—=YTT, @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
82~-89 HDH —UNR—URTHEL T 2ZE 0, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






HG & (2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BREF

01 350422-91

02 206329

03 004905

04 000126

05 000478

06 207340-9S

07 207343

08 207350-SA

09 005543

10 207342-SA

11 004906

12 207344-SA

13 005543

14 207341-SA

15 004906

16 207349

17 005543

18 000390

19 207348-SA

20 005543

21 207347

22 005542

23 207345-SA
* 24 207346

25 005543

26 207351

27 207352

28 004908

29 207354

30 202577

31 202924

32 207353

33 004812

34 202922
@3 = [HFEAT]

@ XXXXXX 34 — /3= YTT,

R
3
B

¥) /4.5

2. B .
AT A
THGHE T

%
Q

HE (#)
b
b

/W5

I %Y &
e

(F£) /4.8
F/W5
¥) /4.8

NTHUN TR
Gl
r\kv

~
/4

20 A

P M

h:: A\
SN
> -
AN
=
[9;]

HrcoltiE EYBECc HVEx} VEVEr
P\
=
\]

2 (IR Lk
I B
>3 -
=

(9]}

52\‘1\?/\
N B
wB-
\v
2\
0

(@)}

+ v b /M8

BotERE ook
BDRED YuduE BRE$m

82~89FHDH — I NR—-VYEBTHIELTL NI,

NAME
PEDAL COMPLETE

TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW
CHAIN
PEDAL

KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY

SHAFT
BRACKET
BOLT
FRAME

SCREW
COLLAR
BOLT
FRAME
SCREW

LEVER
BOLT
CHAIN
BRACKET
BOLT

SHAFT

NUT

KNEE PAD BASE
KNEE PAD

BOLT

PULLEY ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

RING

WASHER
PULLEY
NUT

WASHER

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.

HG DEVICE (2]



I

) EXY5I—=
[\ Momentary switch
FILIRA bR

Alternate switch

$SRUEITS (Optional)




HGE®E (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B WmEF
01 811076-91
02 811075
03 302097
04 004121
05 350409
06 004502
07 204585
08 004805
09 004905
10 302095
11 005266
12 742202
13 350408-91
14 306792
15 002022-4
16 306793
17 201166
18 350410
19 708004
20 708013
21 303010
22 000197
23 004910
24 004300
25 004805
26 204585

@% = A

@ XXXXXX |35 = P /8—=YTF

% ¥

vV J4F ()
Vv AFR

73545 v b

Y xY,/ M4X6
2 b oy N -

¥ x Y ,/M5X 30
BE &

NAF v b M5B
XKxvY () /4.5
v /N —
NAXY,/C8x15
gk - F

v b=y (H)
i F
~NAxY/Cl10X9
=S -

#fly v

Ew b= v

E¥ 249 F (H)
E¥Y x4 v F (M)
7545 v b (H)
7354 v b
Axxv (¥£) /5.1
NE XY/ M5 X50
NASF v b M5

BE &

sbwﬁmf—/n—/irmkbr(Féh

HG DEVICE (3)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID

BRACKET

SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE
CONNECTOR

SCREW

ROD

PIN

PITMAN ROD

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY)
KNEE SWITCH ASS. (ALTERNATE)

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

WASHER

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



HG101,HG102 )

@/ \—Y
Commn part

100V/200V

OOO®) &

@"'

100V/200V

®®®

|

@
@

100V/200V

220V/240V

100V/200V

©




HGEZE (4)
REF. PART NO.
NO. MEEE
01 760135
02 760136
03 742076
04 742075
05 T42077
06 742078
07 791024
08 791025
%09 742215
* 10 742216
x11 760133
*12 760134
13 760106
14 004100
15 202875
16 204586
17 202013
18 004107
19 303026
20 004802
21 300291
22 745057
23 748014
24 004118
25 300291
26 004110
27 300291
28 303448
29 004803
30 771003
* 31 772003
32 004105
33 204586
34 2028175
35 004800
* 36 742190
* 37 742191
* 38 742214
39 205722
* 40 962512
* 4] 307079
42 303500
43 303499
44 004911
45 748007
46 701003
* 47 701011
48 783001
@3 = AT

@ XXXXXX B — /83— TT

3

wlw
uu
NN
T T
‘oo
L

AN{IX)
I

uuy
[
T

Uu--8 MBHTTY g

S¢S S S S S

XN NNV y
NN NN

|

T

NN

B RS

N N

By
AN
2
w
X
(o]

w B
AU
X
[e)]

SHEHEY
2\
N Py

X4

-
=2
N

>0\&\é'\’o>f
Byl +
Ny, Bk

BN Byv-®
=2
>
X
©

Iy B

B BH}** M =W BH}-}&\‘- SN H}.}‘, 2.3. |
AN
=
N

wgPuu SIS Hr @ iH
2O NN BN
e Bew 4+ Bmul
Bow « BPNXN N
= - 2y -
IUU \ OJE., —
N g X\h;, E:
=n ® G
VanYany
PN ES

~ |
N\ EER
B~
—

AN S N
KT
~~ 7

WA e\

A AHH N
N\

MNE NN U

e N
S|
it

spwﬁof—yn—lﬁfmwbt(ﬂéh

HG DEVICE (4)

NAME QT.
PL CONTROLLER (100/200V) 01
PL CONTROLLER (220/240V) 01
POWER SUPPLY CORD 01
POWER SUPPLY CORD 01
POWER SUPPLY CORD 01
POWER SUPPLY CORD 01
TRANSFORMER (100/200V) 01
TRANSFORMER (220/240V) 01
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 01
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 01
CASE 01
SHASSIS 01
COVER 01
SCREW 04
WASHER 04
SPRING WASHER 04
RUBBER PLUG 02
SCREW 02
WASHER 02
NUT 02
SPRING WASHER 02
PRINT CIRCUIT PANEL ASSEMBLY 01
TAPPING SUPPORT 04
SCREW 04
SPRING WASHER 04
SCREW 04
SPRING WASHER 04
WASHER 02
NUT 04
FUSE (14) 04
FUSE HOLDER 01
SCREW 02
SPRING WASHER 02
WASHER 02
NUT 02
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 01
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 01
AC WIRING LEED 05
NAME PLATE 01
LABEL 01
INDICATION PLATE 01
BRACKET COMPLETE 01
BRACKET 01
SCREW 03
STAPLE 06
MAIN SWITCH 01
SWITCH INDICATION PLATE 01
NEON LAMP 01

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






HGE&EE (5) HG DEVICE (5)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmES % 71 NAME QT.
01 350232-91 =x7 ¥y v4é¥-— (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 01
02 513070 T 7 VY vy - AIR CYLINDER 01
03 527006 ZE-Favbo-35 - SPEED CONTROLLER 02
04 258030 73545 v b BRACKET 01
05 007027 ¥ xvY,/Mb5XS8 SCREW 02
06 258029 A by N — STOPPER 01
07 350235 7545 v b BRACKET 01
08 007018 ¥ xv,/M4X6 SCREW 02
09 748004 E-X/XvF BAND 03
10 522014-91 L¥alb-%- (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 01
11 522008 74 NV% —VFal—-4%—- FILTER/REGULATOR 01
12 601049 F: S ST I CONNECTOR 01
13 608002 794 Y -»NVF HOSE BAND 01
14 601089 ax7 4y - CONNECTOR 01
15 601072 3 PLUG 01
16 300372 7545 v b BRACKET 01
17 004910 Azxv (£) /5.1 SCREW 02
18 350233-91 E¥F 249 F (#) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 01
19 532001 T 7 NNNT AIR VALVE 01
20 601110 i F CONNECTOR 01
21 600016 Foa-—-7 TUBE 01
22 601097 =+ JOINT 02
23 600077 Fa-—-7 TUBE 01
24 600141 Fa-7 TUBE 01
25 300216 73545 v b BRACKET 01
26 300220 NRNVTTI7F=—-%-# VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 01
27 000197 73545 v b BRACKET 01
28 004910 AKxv (£) /5.1 SCREW 02
29 204585 B & WASHER 02
30 005183 Yxv,/CsXx 17 SCREW 01
31 005118 Y xv,/Chx12 SCREW 01
32 003044 NAF v b+ CH NUT 01
33 137142 B & WASHER 02

@3 = RFTEAH] @3 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX i34 = U=V TY, @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
82~80 HDN — UN—YRTHEELTL I, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



HG303




HG & (6) HG DEVICE (6)

REF. PART NO.

No. M=mES & NAME QT.
01 350232-91 =x7vYyv¥y— (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 01
02 513070 T7vYy vy - AIR CYLINDER 01
03 527006 AE—-Favibao-35 - SPEED CONTROLLER 02
04 258030 73545 v b BRACKET 01
05 007027 ¥ xvY /M5 X8 SCREW 02
06 258029 A by Y- STOPPER 01
07 350235 754 v b BRACKET 01
08 007018 Y xY,/M4X6 SCREW 02
09 748004 E—-X»NvF BAND 03
10 522014-91 VL¥alb-%- (HM) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 01
11 522008 74 WV% —LF¥Fal—-4%— FILTER/REGULATOR 01
12 601049 F— RV aAvEh CONNECTOR 01
13 608002 94 ¥ -~V F HOSE BAND 01
14 601072 7’ PLUG 01
15 601089 ax7 4y - CONNECTOR 01
16 300372 73545 v b BRACKET 01
17 004910 Kxv () /5.1 SCREW 02
18 350295-91 ywbevyr249F (M) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 01
19 000480 ~_ &N PEDAL 01
20 302470 73545 v b BRACKET 01
21 303991 K-V aqf vt BALL JOINT 01
22 306733A Fy bevowy K PITMAN ROD 01
23 306731 73545 v b BRACKET 01
24 532001 T 7N NVT AIR VALVE 01
25 601097 =+ JOINT 02
26 600083 Foa-—7 TUBE 01
27 600080 Fa-—7 TUBE 01
28 601110 % F CONNECTOR 01
29 600015 Fa-—7 TUBE (4X6X830) 01
30 004320 ANAZXY/M6X10 SCREW 01
31 240272 HE#8 % SPRING 01
32 300468 T2 Fax—94% - ACTUATOR 01
33 004320 ANAZXY /M6 X10 SCREW 01
34 300469 A5 - COLLAR 01
35 004320 NAXY /M6 X10 SCREW 01
36 306733 vy b=rvowy K PITMAN ROD 01
37 303991 F-wVaAfvh BALL JOINT 01
38 302469 7545 v b BRACKET 01
39 004910 Kxv (¥£) /5.1 SCREW 02

@3 = HFEAT] : @3 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX 34 = I R—=YTT, @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
82~-89 HDH — U= R THIEL T I, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



WT664°WT644-35B/HG300,HG303




HG %

REF. PART NO.

NO. HREFE
01 350234-91
02 300468
03 004320
04 240272
05 306731
06 004320
07 300469
08 004320
09 531001
10 601116
11 600101
12 601110
13 600015

14 350236-9U
15 300415-9U

16 300390-9U

17 300392
18 300391
19 004202

x20 300416-UA
21 300407-91

22 300404
23 004202
24 004805
25 303067
26 300409
27 300400
28 300417
29 300401
30 300418
31 300419
32 300420
33 300421
34 210525
35 300411
36 601024
37 600142
38 608000
33 302218
40 004905
41 300412
@3 = JRFEAT]

@ XXXXXX 34 = V=Y TY

3

NESEN W R
HNBUE GWHBY
21N
REACEN
X | &
o

NG E 4

6 X10

M I R
e
NN\ 7 Nk
2 2
(e}
X
o

< &

7 & (&)

iR AN
A —

w b
v v
Y /M5 X 16

SNANDE BENE JHE
lywqa ~T |

-2 |
o))

SOMHEN rHN M haeEe BEHObedL
\O‘l
g)(
(@) R

e ¢ %

By

NGV dHe JHdHE BN
H HY

B O ddd WU FoREBHE
|
x
%
‘.H.\
S

NG

SLwEOE—/A—IifﬁﬁLT(Véh

» ¥ ($)

NAME

PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE

ACTUATOR
SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
CONNECTOR
TUBE (4X6X830)

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

COVER ASSEMBLY

COVER/BODY
GASKET
GUIDE PIN
SCREW
COVER

FILTER

GASKET

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER

HANDLE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
NUT

BASE

VALVE

PIN

SPRING
NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM

CONNECTOR (LARGE)
HOSE

CORD BAND

SADDLE

SCREW

LATCH

@3# =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

HG DEVICE (7)

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



MHDR() Ihairesr]  WT664°WT644-35A




HRYo—5—%8 FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. BREE -4 R NAME QT.
01 259026-91 HE YV o -5 —%E (H) FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS. 01
02 259021-91 &®jiv -5 -%8 (#) FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 01
03 259022-91 TFTwo-35-%¥E (#M) LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 01
04 259023-91 ®o-5-%E (H) REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 01
05 259004 7545 w b BRACKET 02
06 004906 Azxv (¥£) /4.8 SCREW 04
07 259015 VA BV A VA CLAMP LEVER 01
08 259005 i SHAFT 01
09 259006 % F JOINT 01
10 007068 RAXY,/ MbHXI10 SCREW 02
11 004511 ExvY,/M6X25 SCREW 01
12 259015A 735 v LN - CLAMP LEVER 01
13 259012 ¥ SHAFT 01
14 259013 0a-35 - ROLLER 01
15 259020 h S5 - COLLAR 01
16 004543 IEx Y /M4 X4 SCREW 01
17 259014 h 5 - COLLAR 01
18 004543 IEx Y/ M4x4 SCREW 01
19 259007 734 v b BRACKET 01
20 004906 XKzx2v (£) /4.8 SCREW 03
21 137142 E & WASHER 03
22 306829 EHAW GUIDE PLATE 01
23 306830B W& B CLAMP PLATE 01
24 259015A 235 v LN - CLAMP LEVER 01
25 204023 B & WASHER 01
26 259018-91 w -3 — () ROLLER ASSEMBLY 01

*27 259009 | ROLLER 01
28 240250 1E * ¥ RING 02
29 240249 b R VRN A | VA 4 BALL BEARING 02
30 205061 1k A & RING 02
31 180148A 2 SHAFT 01
32 259010 73545 v b BRACKET 01
33 259011 7545 v b BRACKET 01
34 004503 SNBAARENVEF /M6 X 20 BOLT 01

@3% = FFEA ] @3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX {34 — Uri—myTF

82~89HD N — =Y ETHEL T A,

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



WT664°WT644-35A/HG001,HGO03,HG101

WT664-WT644-35B

UT &t

i)

WEAUT BRI EETOET,
is included in Pneumatic UT device.

neumatic UT device

OO D@ e
Except pneumatic UT device.

E@O-0O-®




B RAE S

REF. PART NO.

NO. B ES
01 350234-91
02 300468
03 004320
04 240272
05 306731
06 004320
07 300469
08 004320
09 531001
10 601116
11 600101
12 601110
13 600015

14 350236-9U
15 300415-9U

x16  300390-UA

17 300392
18 300391
19 004202

*20 300416-UA
21 300407-91

22 300404
23 004202
24 004805
25 303067
26 300409
27 300400
28 300417
29 300401
30 300418
31 300419
32 300420
33 300421
34 210525
35 300411
36 601024
37 600142
38 608000
39 302218
40 004905
41 300412
42 522007
43 522008
44 300372
45 004304
46 210061
47 004806
48 004910
49 601049
50 601053
51 608002
52 601102

53 350241B9U
54 350241C9U
01 300338-91

@k - AT

@ XXXXXX 3 — V=TT,

e

"

Y]
AV
2

>
>

N Nl 4

NN\ 7T O N\HY

>
<

= =

SN Y NN
\&

HNBUWE WFHBY <
N

{

& (%)

[ AN
~

SN B BENE
\r\'\

ST

[9;]

X

—t

(@]

SO N B B RZEe BHOFS O WHDEN T R
RN /A o R

By Y =

NGV He dHYR G SRR N A

I
A
BE
44
S

N UM
AP
u -

|
N
r

HHEMN 1 B Bu 4 N ||

CYHSEET FAACIHE SN CTE T Ui BoRZE
|R <
>
S BF
W\

|
i
i
Bt

82-89 HDY — U=V RTHBLTLEL,

y F (#)

X
_
o

6 X10
6 X 10

WASTE FABRIC SUCTION MECHANISM

NAME

PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE
ACTUATOR

SCREW

SPRING

BRACKET

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X830)

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY

COVER/BODY
GASKET
GUIDE PIN
SCREW
COVER

FILTER

GASKET

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER

HANDLE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
NUT

BASE

VALVE

PIN

SPRING
NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM

CONNECTOR (LARGE)
HOSE

CORD BAND

SADDLE

SCREW

LATCH

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER
NUT

SCREW
CONNECTOR
JOINT

HOSE BAND

CONNECTOR

WASTE FABRIC SUCTION DEVICE
WASTE FABRIC SUCTION DEVICE
J-DUST COLLECTOR

@3k =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
04
04
01

01
01
08
08
08

01
01
01
02
02

02
02
02
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
02

02
02
02
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



WT664°WT644-35A/HG001,HG003,HG101

| )
)
@
N
=7
N—
G w =
O
\. _J
|
200V
100V+200V+220V =#H(3-phase)
548 (1-phase) 100V

3 ) 848 (1-phase)

§
b

-




EBEEE DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. TRES % R NAME QT.
01 300338-91 J-H£EH J-DUST COLLECTOR 01
02 304040A T-S£EEXE T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 01
03 304039A T-SfEXEE T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 01
04 350401-91 - 2 () SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY 01
05 600142 R4 HOSE 01
06 601024 - 28F (K) CONNECTOR (LARGE) 01
07 608000 k- ANV F CORD BAND 01
08 302218 NATHF N SADDLE 01

@3 = IR @ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX iy — U=y T @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

82~ HDY =T — ﬁ‘ciﬁiﬂ LTSN, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

WT664 Series

ol o ¥ o voe
SVoszZIAN 95-96€25Z 9SOBIOLSZ | 96D10SISZ 9ce
491-0621S2 | d491-E¥2L5T
9 " 9 o 1 4] ” voc
595252 2195152 89552 905252 9 862652 95010252 | 85 9sz 0010-799LM
8#
SvosRLAN sy 8y 8y vz
oy« 491-882152 | dOL-2¥eLST | OF # or oz
ZE-SBELST 260510462 | 2£0005L52 zez
oL vo ve vo « voc
svoszian 95 - 966252 96E810LSZ | 9SO0106252 oce
481-082LS2 | d491L-E¥2LST
e # o 9 « yoe
cos262 196162 895162 895152 s 6£2652 esazioLsz | o5 « 95z 8010-799LM
8 i
SVY98ZIAN 8y 8y 8y 8¥Z
o 491-6821SZ | d91-ZVTLSZ | O oy ovz
26-SBELSZ Ze@cl0L6Z | 260005252 zee
o1 # o v o vo w voc
svosziANn 95-96€152 8SV8L0LST | 98SO106I5Z 9se
491-062152 | J9L-€¥2LSZ
o o v« voz
soc162 186162 89662 995252 95 662652 9cvII0ISZ | 89S 95z VOL10-¥99LM
6#
SYD8ZIAN 8y 8y 8y 8yz
ov 491-682152 | dol-2velLs | ov oy ovz
Z6-SBELST ZEVSI0LSZ | 2ZED00SLSZ 26z
Hv3y LNOY4 1004 D0a D0a 90a alvid Y3Q10H "03ds/
F1033N | H3IQVIUdS quvn® TGN H34007 ¥3SSI¥d | 4334dOL | 4334440 | GIIANIVW | I1033N FiaaaN | IOMYO | 3440 anHovw
% —&ORNLYL (B 7 (x4 —\r—f BOXT RO @ BO¥EE i, A

y—=TR—I% (1)

WT664 Series

{f & o o

44 g




GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

WT664 Series

e ACVE - TP)

WT664 Series

oL # o o ve  w oE
SYo8ZIAN 0S- 226152 950160152 959105252 ose
491-612652 | 491-£0165Z
9« I ¥e 9z
595152 195152 885.52 996262 6£26SZ D4E0-¥O9LM
o4 95 95006062 | 95 o 95z
svosziAn 8y 491-201852 | 8¥0860LSZ 8y 8ve
491 -$12652
ov-vLeL52 48L-2ZVZISZ | OYOBBOISZ | 0¥O00SLSZ orz
o1 # v Y9 v v9E
SVoeZiAN 96- 116252 968160152 950106252 ose
491-512652 | 491-£0L6ST
9 “ 1] I 1] ” [4°TA
s96.62 195152 805252 99652 662652 B4€0-799LM
- 9s 958060/S2 | 95 952
SvoszIAN 8y 491-201652 | BVEGBOLSZ | B « 8ve
491 -¥1265¢C
ov-vLE152 491-2¥21SZ | 0VE860.SZ | O0VD00SIST ove
= 1NOHH 1003 004 904 v0a v H3Q10H "03ds/
033N | H3IQVIEdS QuYND FIGEN Y3dOO1 | y3ssaud | 0334dOL | G334 | GIBANIVN | 103N FgaaN | IO | 3400 anHoww
it —SRNLY (B)EZ 45 _ ([R) X 48 e Yol BO¥T ROAXEZ ROAYE .t 20 U

f « o o

£ 4

B G—L
9 &

=

- 83 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

WT664 Series

o oy o B o« oy 8vz
svaen ses152 196252 896262 995252 66265 | 491-¥6225Z | d01-2¥2LST 2000-¥99LM
ov-seeLS2 ovOSZIISZ | O¥O00SIST | OKT
oL o o v o . voe
SVO8ZIAN 401-022652 | 491-011662
95-9.6252 950801252 | 9SOL0SLSZ |  9SE
ses152 196252 895252 995252 ovz652 0880-¥99LM
ok 8 o 8y oy« 8v2
Sveem AN 401-612652 | 491-60L6SZ
ov-sz£152 o¥OL0LISZ | O¥O00SISZ | O¥E
or# vo o vo « o o voe
svoraan 401-022652 | 491-011852
95-8L£252 958801252 | 950105262 |  osE
ses252 195152 895252 985252 ovzesz €890-¥9LM
o8 8« oy o oy 8%z
SverAn 401-612652 | 401-601652
ov-s26262 0v8L01LSZ | O¥O00SISZ |  O%Z
oL # v o« o o o - voe
SvasaiAn 401-562262 | 491-£¥2LS2
95-96£L52 950560/67 | 9S010S.SZ |  8SE
s85252 195252 895252 985252 6£2652 OVs0-¥99LM
o3 oy o oy~ 8 8vz
SvasmAN 401-¥6252 | 401-2¥2L6T
ov-s6EL52 O¥O¥BOISZ | O¥O00SIST |  O¥Z
o4 v - v - o - voe
Svortan 401-562252 | 491-£¥2LST
95 - 966252 vcaseolsz | 9SOL0SLSZ |  9SE
se5252 196162 896252 985252 662652 aveo-reoLM
o # 8 8y o« 8vz
SVOIRIAN 401-¥62262 | 491-2¥2LS2
ov- 56252 ovarsossz | 0v000S.6Z |  O¥Z
uvay INOH 1004 90a D0a 900 avid ¥3Q10H "o3ds/
FNAIAN | HIAVIHAS Qv SHa3aN f34001 ¥3SS3Wd | Q334dOL | G334'440 | QIIANIVA | T1033IN JaaaN | PO g44 aNHovw
# —&RNLYE (BIEE _ (X143 e Vand | ROXT BROXME BOXE A

=S N—IK3)

WT664 Series

{f & o o

IS

— 84 —




GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

WT664 Series

oL & 9 v v voe
491-£02662 | 491-101662
SvosziAn 95-91¥652 950201152 969106252 9se
585152 195252 809652 996262 vrzese OESE-YOOLM
- gy gy sy o 8ve
. 491-202652 | d491-001652
sSvoszian oF-S1¥8S2Z 0¥0001252 0¥D005252 orz
R v o o vt
owu_ 491-€02652 | d491- 101652
svosziAn 95 -81¥652 958201452 | 9SOLOSLST 9s€
595152 2196152 805252 996262 ¥v2652 aasc-y99LM
o4 8y 8y o 8y 8¥e
A 491-202652 | 491-001652
SVO OF-S1¥652 0¥0012SZ 0¥000S25Z orz
o4 ¥o « ¥o o voe
svosziAn 95-914652 491-€026S2 | 491-1016SZ | 8S5D2015Z | 9SOLOSLSZ o€
595252 106152 805152 995252 95 vheese 96010LISZ | 85 952 OVSE-POOLM
6#
sy o 8y o 8y 8z
svoszian 491-20265Z | 491-00165C
ov-SLp6SZ 0¥O001L6Z | 0¥O005.5Z ove
oL# o~ o« ¥e vot
svosziAn 95-91¥65Z 491-£02652 | 49L-1018SZ | ©SH20LISZ | 9SO106ISZ 9ce
595152 195152 896152 996162 s yreesz esgioNssz | s 9852 avSE-YosLM
6 #
8y 8y gy 82
SvosziAn 491-202652 | d491-001652
ov-SLp8SZ ov8001252 | 0¥D00SISZ orz
yvay LNOH4 1004 904 90q 000 31vd Y3A10H ‘03ds/
FIGIN | HIAVIYLS GUVAD 31G35N g84007 ¥3SSIWd | G334dOL | A3I34'440 | 4IFANIVW | F103IN Jaaan | OO | 34, anHovw
] —&RNLYE (B4 _ (g x5 == BOXT BOXGE2 ROA¥E ¥

y—= S IN—IRK (4)

WT664 Series

f & o o

b d 44

-85 —




GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

WT644 Series

F—TNR—IK(1)

WT644 Series

oL ¥ vo Vo vo o~ yoe
SvosziANn 95-86E25Z 95081045 | 9SOL0SISZ 95¢
401-0821S2 | 491-£¥2L5T
vo vo vo o2
- 196152 895252 905252 9« 6£265Z 8SOLI0LSZ | 89S oSz 0010-PYOLM
e#
SVOBRLAN gy 8y gy vz
or 401-882LSZ | A0L-2¥2LST | OF « ov ovz
ze- 166262 260510262 | ZE000SLSZ zez
oL o« o« 9 yoe
svosziAn 95 -8BELST 958810452 | 950106152 8se
401-082152 | 494-£¥2LST
vo vo vo oz
- 196152 89552 005262 95« 8£265Z 9caLloLsz | 95 952 ao10-rroLM
6#
SvoeTIAN gy 8y 8y vz
ov 401-682/52 | 494-2¥2LS2 | Oy o ovz
ze- 168152 ZedsloLsT | ZE000S.1S2 zez
o # vo v9 o o
SvosziAn 95 -86£.152 9SVBL0LSZ | 9SOL0SLSZ 9se
491-0621S2 | 491-£¥2LS2
vo w ve  « vo oz
- 106152 895152 995252 9 & 862652 9SVLI0L6Z | ©6 # 95z VOL0-PPOLM
8 #
SVYDSZIAN 8y« 8y 8y « 8ve
or 401-682.52 | 40L-2¥2LS2 | oV oy« orz
ZE- 266152 ZEVSIOLSZ | ZED00SLST zee
uv3y 1NOHA 1004 v0d 904 900 aIvd H3A10H ‘03ds/
NAIAN | HIAVIDS quvns Sia3an 34001 ¥3ISS3Wd | Q334dOL | Q334440 | QIFANIVW | 313N Fiazan | 39Y0 | 3400 3INHOWVW
L] —&RNLE (B2 a ()X 45 e Va4 BRA¥T BOYEZ BOXE — Y

{f & o o

-

G

<2

PR K-

- 86 —



GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

WT644 Series

H=TNR=UK(2)

WT644 Series

oL vo o v w ve voc
svosziAn 9GS -48ELS2 850160152 | 9SDLOSLSZ 9se
401-512652 | 491-£018SZ
vo w Vo w vo # oz
- 106152 8055z 995262 8£2652 O4E0-PYOLM
o4 o5 950080262 | 95 sz
svoszian gy 491-201852 | 8v0BBOLSZ | 8 8vz
4901 -¥12652
Ov-£8£15Z 491-202152 | 0VOBBOLSZ | OVO00SISZ ovz
or # vo v ve voe
svoszian 95-¥8ELSZ 958260152 | 950105252 95¢
401-612852 | 491-£01652
¥ o 2 I yoz
- 195162 896152 996252 662652 8460-YOLM
o4 9« 9cH960/SZ | 95 952
svoszian gy 491-201662 | BYEBBOLSZ | 8Y vz
401 - 12852 :
ov-£8ELSZ 401-2V21S2 | 0vABBOISZ | OFO00SLST ovz
uvay 1NOYA 1004 504 50a 904 3Lvid Y3Q10H *03ds/
TNAIIN | HAAVIUDS PP j34001 ¥3ISSIWd | a3IAJOL | Q334 440 | AIANIVN | F103IN Jgaan | I9YO | a4a0 aNHovW
5 —&GNLY (B)E 43 — (x4 —\r— BO¥T BOA¥EZ BO¥E =L N
\/

f « o o

IPEY

3 -

- 87 —




GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

WT644 Series

64 sy « ) 8y « 8¥e
SYDEZIAN - 195152 896152 996.S2 6€£26S2 491 -¥62.52 491 -2¥2lSC 0Q80-r"9lM
ov-18e.152 ; o¥oselise 0¥0006.S2 ove
oL o ¥ o o€
SVOSZIAN 491 -0226S2 491 -0116S2C
95 -28ELST 8S0801.52 860106252 313
- 195162 89G6.52 [:1: 17214 oveese 0880-¥¥oLM
e# 8y sy 8y 8ye
SYOBZIAN 491 -61268S2 491 -6016S¢
oy - 18£1S2 oroL0biSe or000S.L52 oye
oL & ¥ o 0 ot
SYDBZIAN 491 -0226Se 491 -0116S2
8S-28ELSC esd80l.se 860106.52 2se
- 195152 896152 996162 oveese |aa80- oL
64 8y 8y 8y 8ve
SY98ZIAN 491 -6126S2 491 -6016SC
o¥-18€.52 org.L01252 0¥000S.52 ove
oL ¥ 9 o ot
SvabAn 401-562252 | 401-£¥ZLISZ
95-866162 950660/5Z | 95010G.SZ ose
- 198152 896152 096152 B8€£26SC oVso-rr9lM
64 8y 8y 8y ~ 8¥e
v an 401-¥62152 | 491-2¥2LST
o¥-2168€1S2 ovOo¥8o0.lse 0¥0005.52 o¥e
ors vo o v voe
SYOBZIAN 491 -662.62 491 -£¥elSe
95 -86E£.52 968560452 960106262 ose
- 196152 896252 996252 862652 av80-¥roLM
64 sy 8y 8y ;144
SYOBZIAN 491 -v62LS2 491 -2veLSe
ov - 16£.5¢C ovav80.52 0r000S.52 ove
vay ANOY4 1004 90a 90a 90a avid ¥3AT0H 03ds/
103N | HIAVIS QU TGN H34001 Y3SS3ud | a33ddOoL | q34AdQ | GIIANIVW | F1033N 033N | 3OO | 340 anHOVW
= —se1cy | (BEE | WEH —\/— BORT BOF@E BOFE e g

=S IN—J &K (3)

WT644 Series

f « o o

G d 4§ ¢

— 88 —




WT644 Series
GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

IR (4)

oL o o o voe
AN 491-£0265Z | 491-10165Z
SVo 95-¥1¥652 9S0Z0LISZ | 9SOL0SISZ 9cE
- 185252 806152 996262 v¥Z8sZ oase-1oLIM
o4 8y 8y 8y 8vZ
SYOBRIAN 491-20265Z | 491-0016SZ
or-£1¥8SZ O¥O00LISZ | OVDO0SLSZ ovz
o1 4 o ve 9« voe
SYOBEIAN 491-£02652 | 491-101652
95-¥I¥8SZ 95920152 | 950105262 gce
- 196152 806162 995252 yhZ652 agse- oM
o4 gy 8y o 8y 8vz
SYOBELAN 491-20265Z | 491-00165Z
ov-£1¥8SZ 0vE00L1SZ | 0FD00S.S2 ovz
o1 & vo w o o veE
SvosziAn 95-¥1¥852Z 491-£02662 | 491-101662 | 9SOZOLISZ | ©SOOSICZ 9se
- 196162 805152 995152 95« 265z 950108252 | 95 05z OVSE-PYOLM
8 #
8y 8y sy 8yec
SvoeziAn 491-202652 | 491 -0016SZ
or-€1¥852 0¥D001.SZ | OVO00SISZ orz
oL 4 Vo v o voe
SvoeziAn 95-¥L¥BST 491-€0265Z | 491-104652 | 969201152 96010552 o€
- 195152 8096152 995152 95« 265z 9s8101ISZ | 95 « sz QVSE-roLM
8H#
8y 8y « 8y 8tz
svosziAn 491-202652 | 491-001652
ov-£1985Z o¥g001252 | 0VD00SLST oz
yvay LNOHS 1004 D0a 90d 90a 31vVd Y3A10H "03ds/
FAI3N | ¥3AVALdS T i34001 ¥3SSI¥d | a33ddoL | @3AA44Q | QIFANIVW | I1033N 31033N | YO | 3400 anHoww
R —&RNLT (B 45 _ (R) X 45 =\ BRAXT BORGERZ BA¥E 0z g o4

JIN—"

WT644 Series
-/

e

f & o o

£ 4

=L

<%

—- 89 —




‘ === IR
WT664-01CA,CB,CC GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
8.2 257500092 5.8 257501058
4.0 257500C40 6.4 257501C64
4.8 257500048
5.6 257500056
6.4 257500064
|
1 1
NG NG NG
3.2 257015(A+B*C) 82 5.8 257017 (A°B*C) 56 §.6 257018 (A*B-C) 56
4.0 257015(AB*C) 40 6.4 257017 (A*B°C) 684 6.4 257018(AB-C) 64
4.8 257015(AB+C) 48
© © ©
_ NG NG . NG
% 1% %
/ ?/
© © Ol
AType BType  CType AType BType CType AType BType CType
“F“_'%'!“EE' e e g vamken e
o100 Hao Lbas 05 Hero R BPY)

] I__—I I"—J

257242-16F 257243-16F
s ™
——— 257289-16F 257290-16F
COMMON PARTS - 125 %:g
257565 -
(WT664) |
257566
A ' I
NG
5.6 257396-56
6.4 257396-64
257587
257568
L J/ . .
WT664-01CA,CB,CC WT664-01CA,CB,CC
X 232240°248°256°264 X 356364
I )
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT664-01CA ATYPE
WT664-01CB BTYPE
WT664-01CC CTYPE — 90 —




F—=9—18—y RIIEEE

WT644-01CA,CB,CC GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART
NG NG
3.2 257500082 5.6 257501056
4.0 257500C40 6.4 257501C64
4.8 257500048
5.8 257500056
6.4 257500064
|
| |
NG NG NG
3.2 257015(A+B+C) 32 5.6 257017 (A+B*C) 56 5.6 257018(A+B-C) 56
4.0 257015(A+B+C) 40 6.4 257017 (A-B:C) 64 6.4 257018 (A-BC) 64
4.8 257015(A+B+C) 48
© [ ©
NG ' NG
1% % 1%
i1 % A
© © ©
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
i l-lj-j%- -/IIT_/_-I -é? ﬂLZ.ILZ--j%-
1.0 ———L-zo oy 1.0 20 —te3s 05 1,0 o
[

257242-16F

m

B

257289-16F

Bl

=

I—__'I

I.—l

257243-16F

H

[sasnunnsas

B

257290-16F

=

-

NG

3.2 257307-82
4.0 257397-40
4.8 257397-48
5.6 257397-56
6.4 257307-64

L]
WT844-01CA,CB,CC
X 232240248°256°264
LI it iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT644-01CA ATYPE
WT644-01CB B TYPE
WT644-01CC CTYPE

5.6 257308-56
6.4 257308-64

N—r3— GRIBWEEBRBLTIRESY,
See page 44 for the looper and needle guards.




Y=9—18—y FFMER

WT664'03FBDFC GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.0 257500040

5.6 257501056
6.4 257501064

6.4 257500064

OO
| |
NG NG
4.0 257098(B+C)40 4.8 257089 (B+C) 48 50 257096(B+C)56 56 257097 (B+C) 56
6.4 257096(B-C) 84 6.4 257007(B-C) 64
© © ©
I:l[l 7NG ZNG - ZNG 7—4\46
©i “ © ©
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
e e | M e
20 bteas —=i—te-20 -y —>ite-20 Flas Hero Haao
257242-16F 259102-16F 259108-16F
| ]
I
250214-16F 250215-16F

NG NG

4.0 257874-40 5.8 267377-56
4.8 257874-48 6.4 257377-64
5.6 257874-56
6.4 257874-64

¥
WT664-03FB,FC
X 240-248°256°264
L I | #t R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE W=r— 2Ty ¥— HRBZOEEBRLTIHLEW,
WT664-03FB B TYPE See paged4 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WT664-03FC CTYPE - 92 —




WT644-03FB,FC

NG

4.0 257500040
4.8 257500048
5.6 257500056
6.4 257500064

JY=I—=1=y F5RpE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.6 257501056
6.4 257501C64

NG NG NG NG
4.0 257098(B-C)40 4.8 257000 (B-C)48 5.6 257096 (B*C)56 5.8 257007{8‘6356
6.4 257096(B-C)64 6.4 257007 (B-C) 64
© © © .
UU l7'-~-NG ’7&“} - 7NG - 7&4
© ﬂ - ©
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
I B I
I I — —
257242-16F 259102-16F 259103-16F
e @ W -
- | : : |
259214-16F 259215-16F
=i B =i B
I

NG

4.0 257383-40
4.8 257383-48
5.6 267383-56
6.4 257303-64

T
WT644-03FB,FC
X 240248256264
# it W
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT644-03FB B TYPE
WT644-03FC CTYPE — 93 —

5.6 257384-56
6.4 257384-64

WT644-03FB,FC

X 356364

== RO HEBRL TS,

See page 44 for the looper and needle guards.




F=I—18—y FRIMHE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

WT664-08AB,AC

NG

4.0 257500C40
4.8 257500C48

NG

4.0 257084 (B-C)40
4.8 257084(B°C)48

5.6 257501C56
6.4 257501064

5.6 257085(B-C)56
6.4 257095(B-C)64

g ] o | .
N7 2
O O
BType  CType BType CType
Ei 2.0 ﬁ:’ﬁ- ﬁi 1.0 ﬁi 2.0
| l
257242-16F 257243-16F
AE ah
257294-16F

T

=

257295-16F

e

9)‘ 259289

NG

4.0 257395-40
4.8 257305-48

5.6 257396-56
6.4 257306-64

¥ T
WT664-08ABAC WT664-08AB,AC
X 240-248 X 356+364
. B | ft |
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE W=r8— A7V y ¥ — $ZIIOEEBML T LEW,
WT664-08AB B TYPE See page 44 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WT664-08AC CTYPE — 94 —




WT644-08AB,AC

Y=Y=1$—y FIUMEE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

4.0 257500C40
4.8 257500C48

4.0 257084(B-CY40
4.8 257084 (B-C)48

-

©

O

B Type C Type

257242-16F

7 -

f1asa00a1s
[1sss000000

257204-16F

A

5.6 257501C56
6.4 257501C64

00
o)

—e—«NG

NG

5.6 257095(B+C)56
6.4 257085(B-C)64

—
o

O

BType CType

|

257243-16F

T

l.l’l'-r
AN

[1xsannning

257205-16F

= B

NG

4.0 257397-40
4.8 257397-48

J
WT644-08AB,AC
X 240-248
LI R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT644-08AB B TYPE
WT644-08AC CTYPE

5.6 257308-56
6.4 257398-64

W—— HZFOEESRLTEEY,
See page 44 for the looper and needle guards.




WT664-08BB,BC,DC

4.0 257500040
4.8 257500C48

|

Y=9—13= FI#RRR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.6 257501C56
6.4 257501C64

NG

4.0 257125C40
4.8 257125C48

®

P

Or

C Type

NG

4.0 257107(BC) 40
4.8 257107(BC)48

F NG
'

O

B Type C Type

56 257108(B+C)568
6.4 257108(B-C) 64

B .
Wy

©Ors

B Type C Type

Fogle

257242-16F

259108-16F 259110-16F
B = = i
|
257294-16F 259219-16F

=te B

—idl

259220-16F

= B

259289

NG

4.0 257395-40
4.8 257995-48

NG

4.0 257875-40
4.8 257375-48

5.8 257976-56
6.4 257376-64

L} L} T
WT664-08DC WT664-08BB,BC WT664-08BB,BC
X 240-248 X 240248 X 356364
- B | t K
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N=— 27V y ¥ — $ZIE W EEBRL TS0,
WT664-08BB B TYPE See page 44 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WT664-08BC,DC CTYPE

— 96 —




WT644-08BB,BC,DC

NG

4.0 257500C40
4.8 257500C48

F=9—13— RIMER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

5.6 2575010586
6.4 257501064

NG

NG
4.0 257125040 40 257107(BC) 40 5.6 257108{3'0358
4.8 257125048 4.8 257107(B-C)48 6.4 257108(B-C)64
© NG © NG © N
lIF7 1’2 2
Or Or O
C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
e il v e
Ll 20 s 10 Hazo
257242-16F 250109-16F 259110-16F
8 B = =
257294-16F 259219-16F

saan |

| B

\.

=l B

259220-16F

|7 i=§

259299

NG

4.0 257307-40
4.8 257397-48

NG

4.0 257381-40
4.8 257381-48

NG

5.6 257382-56
6.4 257382-64

T T T
WT644-08DC WT644-08BB,BC WT644-08BB,BC
X 240248 X 240248 X 356364
L I it |\
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N—23— S ZIFOEAERBBL T EW,
WT644-08BB B TYPE See page 44 for the looper and needle guards.
WT644-08BC,DC CTYPE




F=I—13— RIMNE
WT664‘35ABDAC GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

4.0 257500040
4.8 257500048
5.6 257500056

NG

5.6 257501056
6.4 257501C64

I
[ 1 |
NG NG NG
4.0 257100(B+C)40 5.6 257101 (B+C)58 5.6 257102(B+C) 56
4.8 257100(B+C) 48 6.4 257102(B-C)64
© © ©

] 7. ™
- p -

BType  CType BType  CType BType  CType

UI

' . — —

259100-16F 250101-16F

izg | BEEH 4:§

[ senonsona
[ asennanin

259202-16F 259203-16F

A 1 A

LTI

1
| senannnn;

| |

! I
NG NG
4.0 250415-40 5.6 250416-56
4.8 250415-48 6.4 259416-64
5.6 259415-56

L L
WT664-35AB,AC WT664-35AB,AC
X 240248256 X 356364
W i # |
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE W=1—= ATy ¥— HRZIFOEHEERL T I,
WT664-35AB B TYPE See page 44 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WT664-35AC CTYPE




WT644-35AB,AC

4.0 257500C40
4.8 257500048
5.6 257500056

H—=—13—y YRR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

5.6 257501056
6.4 257501C64

1
| |
NG NG
40 257100(B<C) 40 5.8 257101(BC)56 5.6 257102(B-C)56
4.8 257100(B-C) 48 6.4 257102(B-C)64
© 0
NG nrrAnn NG i NG
- 7 7
4 / / /
T_© E © g ©
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
e i ity g ralon
20 b3 20 —te3.5 Heto ite20
I L"'_'_'_I I'—'
1
259100-16F 259101-16F
HEE RS *,:§ [CHEHEEE i:§
H HH ° H E E =
250202-16F 250203-16F

| B S

| ]

1

NG

4.0 258413-40
4.8 259413-48
5.6 250413-56

] T
WT644-35AB,AC WT644-35AB,AC
X 240+248°256 X 356364
Wi $t iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE —28— 1220 EERBRL T a0,
WT644-35AB B TYPE See page 44 for the looper and needle guards.
WT644-35AC CTYPE

5.6 259414-56
6.4 250414-64




WT664-35BB,BC

4.0 257500C40
4.8 257500048

NG

4.0 257100(B-C)40
4.8 257100(B-C)48

@— - NG
7‘

| —
 —
AN

~
S

Ca—)

;] ©

BType  CType

259100-16F

£

[ansunannss

259202-16F

'.GE

WL
rooom

Y=9—8—y RFRER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

5.6 257501056
6.4 257501C64

50 257102(B-C) 568
6.4 257102(B+C) 64

®

I

—

O

B Type

C Type

259101-16F

P

HHH
HEHS

-

-]
-

[ snsnneasnini}

pr— | seannnnl
1

NG

4.0 259415-40
4.8 259415-48

I
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT664-35BB B TYPE
WT664-35BC CTYPE

— 100 —

5.6 250416-56
6.4 250416-684

== 27V y &~ HZIBOHEBRBL TS,
See page 44 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.



WT644-35BB,BC

H—=S—13—Y RFIERRE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257500C40 5.6 257501056
4.8 257500048 6.4 257501C64
000
¥ 0}
——+—NG
NG
40 257100(B+C) 40 5.6 25710228'0350
4.8 257100(B-C)48 6.4 257102(B-C
©
J— NG
L/
I_II_I ://
J 5
BType  CType
Ei 1.0 Ei 20
259100-16F 259101-16F
B B
259202-16F 250208-16F
259244
@N\
[0
NG NG

4.0 259415-40
4.8 259415-48

L)
WT644-35BB,BC
X 240248
" i it
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT644-35BB B TYPE
WT644-35BC CTYPE

— 101 —

5.6 259416-568
6.4 259416-64

WT644-358B,BC
X 356364

N—r3— §HZIZNEEBRBL TSN,
See page 44 for the looper and needle guards.




EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. MF
Co, LTD!

Cat. No.9714 April, 1995
© 1995 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR,NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	TOP FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	TOP FEED MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE THREAD & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	INSTALLATION PARTS
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	-01C SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-03F SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-08 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-35A SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-35B SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	FT540 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(3)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(4)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(5)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(6)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(7)
	LIST

	FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE
	LIST

	WASTE FABRIC SUCTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
	LIST

	WT664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	WT664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	WT664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	WT664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

	WT644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	WT644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	WT644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	WT644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

	-01 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-01 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART

	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART

	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART

	-35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART


